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                         Auto vs. pad mount transformerDescription :
                         0Unknown : 
                         0Tons : 
                         0Sheen : 
                         0Quarts : 
                         0Pints : 
                         0Ounces : 
                         0Liters : 
                         0Pounds : 
                         0Grams : 
                         5Gallons : 
                         0CUFT : 
                         0Cups : 
                         0BBLS : 
                         Not reportedAgency :
                         2004Year : 
                         Not reportedDate/Time :
                         0Num Of Fatalities :
                         0Num Of Injuries :
                         0Evacuations :
                         ResidenceSite Type : 
                         YesContained : 
                         Not reportedE Date : 
                          Quantity Released :
                         Mineral oilSubstance :
                         Not reportedOther :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedWhat Happened :
                         Not reportedContainment :
                         Responsible PartyCleanup By :
                         Not reportedSpill Site :
                         storm drainWaterway :
                         Not reportedWaterway Involved :
                         Not reportedFacility Telephone Number :
                         Not reportedComments :
                         Not reportedReport Date :
                         Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID :
                         Not reportedCompany Name :
                         Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Id Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle State :
                         Not reportedVehicle License Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Make/year :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 6 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 5 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 4 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 3 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 2 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 1 :
                         Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved? :
                         Not reportedProperty Management :
                         Not reportedEstimated Temperature :
                         Not reportedSurrounding Area :

  (Continued) S107450852
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                         Not reportedAmount : 
                         Not reportedOES notification : 
                         Not reportedOES time : 
                         Not reportedOES date : 
                         Not reportedAdmin Agency :
                         4/8/200412:00:00 AMIncident date : 

  (Continued) S107450852

T0608147928Global Id:
Not reportedRP Address:

 Not reportedResponsible Party
 Not reportedWork Suspended :
 Not reportedStop Date :
 Not reportedReview Date :

LOCNLOversight Prgm:
 Not reportedOperator :
 Not reportedHydr Basin #:
 Not reportedSoil Qualifier :
 Not reportedMax MTBE Soil :
 Not reportedGW Qualifier :
 UNKStaff :
 Not reportedBeneficial:
 Not reportedLocal Case # :
  7Priority:
  Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
 Not reportedMax MTBE GW :
 Not reportedMTBE Date :
  Not reportedLeak Source:
  Not reportedLeak Cause:
 Not reportedInterim :
  Not reportedHow Stopped:
  Not reportedHow Discovered:
 LBStaff Initials:
  Not reportedFunding:
 Not reportedEnter Date :
  Not reportedEnf Type:
 Not reportedEnforcement Dt :
 Not reportedDiscover Date :
 Not reportedCleanup Fund Id :

Not reportedRelease Date:
1993-03-27 00:00:00Close Date:

 Not reportedMonitoring:
 Not reportedRemed Action:
Not reportedRemed Plan:Not reportedPollution Char:
Not reportedPrelim Assess:Not reportedWorkplan:
Not reportedConfirm Leak:Not reportedReview Date:

Case ClosedStatus:
  Soil onlyCase Type:
  37000LLocal Agency :
  Local AgencyLead Agency:
  DieselChemical:
  9Reg Board:
  Not reportedCase Number
  Not reportedQty Leaked:
  Not reportedCross Street:

State LUST:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
San Diego Co. HMMDMANNIX RD    N/A

61 LUSTPENASQUITOS PARK VIEW ESTATES S100736974
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Not reportedStorage Method:Not reportedTreatment Method:
 Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
Not reportedAnnual Quantity:Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
Not reportedWaste Name:Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedWaste Item #:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92129 PO Address:
CHAMBERS MARK C&TERESA AProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:DON FOSTERFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:Not reportedInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:Not reportedInspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:83.38Census Tract #:
Not reportedFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92037 
CA
LA JOLLAMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
Not reportedBusiness Code:InactiveInactive Indicator:

133523Facility ID:
HMMD:

Not reportedSummary : 
                   Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                   Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
                   0Distance To Lust:
                   Not reportedWell Name:
                   Not reportedWater System Name:
0Mtbe Fuel:
0MTBE Conc:
Not reportedContact Person:
Not reportedOrg Name:

PENASQUITOS PARK VIEW ESTATES  (Continued) S100736974
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                Not reportedQuantity String:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:

PENASQUITOS PARK VIEW ESTATES  (Continued) S100736974

                         Not reportedWhat Happened :
                         Not reportedContainment :
                         Reporting PartyCleanup By :
                         Not reportedSpill Site :
                         Not reportedWaterway :
                         NoWaterway Involved :
                         Not reportedFacility Telephone Number :
                         Not reportedComments :
                         Not reportedReport Date :
                         Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID :
                         Not reportedCompany Name :
                         Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Id Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle State :
                         Not reportedVehicle License Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Make/year :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 6 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 5 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 4 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 3 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 2 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 1 :
                         Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved? :
                         Not reportedProperty Management :
                         Not reportedEstimated Temperature :
                         Not reportedSurrounding Area :
                         Not reportedTime Notified :
                         98-3921OES Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Id Number :
                         Not reportedTime Completed :

Not reportedDate Completed:
                         Not reportedIncident Date:
                         Not reportedProperty Use:
                         Not reportedExtent of Release:
                         98-3921OES Control Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  
12105 RAGWEED ST    N/A

63 CHMIRS S105654674
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                         Not reportedAmount : 
                         8/27/199812:46:33 PMOES notification : 
                         Not reportedOES time : 
                         Not reportedOES date : 
                         San Diego County Health Services Dept.Admin Agency :
                         8/27/199812:00:00 AMIncident date : 
                         sent and treated at the hospital.
                         Found in a garbage can by a garbage truck driver who had to beDescription :
                         0Unknown : 
                         0Tons : 
                         0Sheen : 
                         0Quarts : 
                         0Pints : 
                         0Ounces : 
                         0Liters : 
                         0Pounds : 
                         0Grams : 
                         2Gallons : 
                         0CUFT : 
                         0Cups : 
                         0BBLS : 
                         San Diego Co Env HealthAgency :
                         1998Year : 
                         Not reportedDate/Time :
                         0Num Of Fatalities :
                         1Num Of Injuries :
                         0Evacuations :
                         ResidenceSite Type : 
                         YesContained : 
                         Not reportedE Date : 
                          Quantity Released :
                         hydrochloric acidSubstance :
                         Not reportedOther :
                         Not reportedType :

  (Continued) S105654674

NATIONAL CENTER FOR EDUCATION STATISTICS
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
7930 PARK VILLAGE ROAD 110021883256

65 FINDSPARK VILLAGE ELEMENTARY 1008295455

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
7229 PARK VILLAGE    N/A

67 ERNS7229 PARK VILLAGE 2000525055
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                         0BBLS : 
                         San Diego Gas and ElectricAgency :
                         2000Year : 
                         Not reportedDate/Time :
                         0Num Of Fatalities :
                         0Num Of Injuries :
                         0Evacuations :
                         RoadSite Type : 
                         YesContained : 
                         Not reportedE Date : 
                          Quantity Released :
                         Mineral OilSubstance :
                         Not reportedOther :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedWhat Happened :
                         Not reportedContainment :
                         Reporting PartyCleanup By :
                         Not reportedSpill Site :
                         Storm drainWaterway :
                         YesWaterway Involved :
                         Not reportedFacility Telephone Number :
                         Not reportedComments :
                         Not reportedReport Date :
                         Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID :
                         Not reportedCompany Name :
                         Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Id Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle State :
                         Not reportedVehicle License Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Make/year :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 6 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 5 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 4 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 3 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 2 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 1 :
                         Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved? :
                         Not reportedProperty Management :
                         Not reportedEstimated Temperature :
                         Not reportedSurrounding Area :
                         Not reportedTime Notified :
                         00-1542OES Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Id Number :
                         Not reportedTime Completed :

Not reportedDate Completed:
                         Not reportedIncident Date:
                         Not reportedProperty Use:
                         Not reportedExtent of Release:
                         00-1542OES Control Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  
7229 PARK VILLAGE RD    N/A

67 CHMIRS S105668188
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                         Not reportedAmount : 
                         4/4/200009:55:27 AMOES notification : 
                         Not reportedOES time : 
                         Not reportedOES date : 
                         San Diego County Health Services Dept.Admin Agency :
                         4/4/200012:00:00 AMIncident date : 
                         investigation.
                         Driver struck a pad mount transformer.  Incident is underDescription :
                         0Unknown : 
                         0Tons : 
                         0Sheen : 
                         0Quarts : 
                         0Pints : 
                         0Ounces : 
                         0Liters : 
                         0Pounds : 
                         0Grams : 
                         2Gallons : 
                         0CUFT : 
                         0Cups : 

  (Continued) S105668188
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FOCUS MAP 62 ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

DEL MAR S106085753 BW CARTER PAINTING INC WHISPER HILL  /  RAVEN HILL POINT 92130 HAZNET
MIRA MESA S102800150 DARLAND PAINTING 8355 CAMINO RUIZ 92126 HAZNET
POWAY S106086215 US FOREST SERVICE 1135 POMERADO RD 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106797724 DEL MAR HIGHLANDS CAR WASH 12889 / 12911 EL CAMINO REAL 92130 REF
SAN DIEGO S103990101 32ND ST NAVAL BASE 92130 HAZNET, CHMIRS
SAN DIEGO S106089543 GRANT CONSTRUCTION INC HWY 76 E  /  OLD GROVE RD 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO U003941752 SMISER TRUCKING 9310 ACTIVITY RD # A 92126 UST
SAN DIEGO S103961998 DYE PRODUCTS 8545 ARJONS RD STE F 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S100930186 AURIC LABORATORIES 8545 ARJONS ST A 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106070079 LESLIE FARMS INC BLACK MOUNTAIN RD 5M 92130 San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO S100732503 APN #303-070-00 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD 92129 LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO S106916191 MARINE CORPS AIR STATION (MCAS) MIRAMAR BOX 452000 MCAS MIRAMAR BLDG 6317 92145 LUST
SAN DIEGO S106093624 JTB RESTORATION INC 9975 BUSINESS PARK AVE STE C 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107148111 BOYARS KITCHEN CABINETS INC 9279 CABOT DR STE C 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107143383 MCGRATH DEVELOPMENT, INC 10320 CAMINO SANTA FE STE A 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107149462 THERMOVIEW IND INC OF CA 8445 CAMINO SANTA FE UNIT 105 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107141424 OPERATION SAMAHAN INC 10737 CAMINO RUIZ STE 100 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106089265 DOUGLAS E BARNHART INC 13500 CAMINO RUIZ 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103655862 TEXACO REFINING AND MARKETING INC 3711 W CAMINO DEL RIO/HANCOCK 92130 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S104575006 SKRIPPS CLINIC DEL MAR RADIOLOGY 12395 EL CAMINO REAL STES 101,120 92130 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106070154 LESLIE FARMS INC EL CAMINO REAL  /  DER 92130 San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO S104735522 FAIRBANKS/HIGHLANDS MID. SCH. #6 (PROP) CARMEL VALLEY ROAD  /  CAMINO RUIZ 92130 SCH
SAN DIEGO S103678396 JOHN CHRISTENER TRUCKING INC CARROL RD/CAMINO STANTA FE_ST 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106801444 USF BESTWAY 398 7075 CARROLL RD STE B 92121 HAZNET, CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S107141011 REEF MGMT 9855 CARROLL RD 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S104566231 BW CARTER PAINTING CORNER OF WESTVIEW PKWY  /  CUESTA PT 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103655858 TEXACO REFINING AND MARKETING INC 3711 S EL CAMINO DEL RIO 92130 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105083650 BW CARTER PAINTING END OF MAYCREST CUL DE SAC 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105628886 PACIFIC HIGHLANDS RANCH HIGH ADDITION 13 FARMS ROAD/BLACK MOUNTAIN ROAD 92130 SCH
SAN DIEGO S107146445 DAN T & B AUTO REPAIR 9545 KEARNY VILLA RD STE 106 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S100733624 WIN-TIME LTD PARTNERSHIP KEARNY MESA RD 92126 LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO S102793307 SAN DIEGO CITY SCHOOLS MASON ELEMENTARY 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S104567650 MULTI-TECH PROPERTIES 5785 MIRA MAR PLACE 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S104583075 TECH FORMULA’S CAR SALON 6670 MIRA MAR STE B 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106090671 SCHWABENLAND MOTOR EXPRESS 5995 MIRA MESA BLVD SUITE A 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107139799 SAIC 6360 MIRA MAR 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107148358 MIRA MAR AUTOPORT 76 5706 MIRA MAR 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO 1004675551 SHELL SERVICE STATION 9840 MIRA MAR RD / KEARNY 92126 FINDS, RCRA-LQG
SAN DIEGO S103673714 NEB-CAL PRINTING 830 MIRA MAR RD 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105126517 SHELL 8345 MIRA MESA B/CMO RUIZ 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107150132 SFPP LP MIRAMAR NAVAL AIR STATION 92145 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105087684 SAEID BAHA 57068 MIRAMAR ROAD 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107146904 TECH FORMULA’S CAR SALON 6670 MIRAMAR RD STE B 92121 HAZNET
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FOCUS MAP 62 ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

SAN DIEGO S107147631 SKS/MIRAMAR 620 MIRAMAR RD 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103674713 FOREIGN CAR SPECIALIST OF SD 8670 K MIRAMAR RD 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105126521 SHELL 9840 MIRAMAR RD/KEARNY MESA 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106088072 PHILLIPS NATIONAL INC 7606 MIRAMAR RD STE 7100 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106094276 SLAT SALT INC 8660 MIRAMAR RD ALLEY 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107143028 RIGHTLOOK COM 7616 MIRAMAR RD STE 5300 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103679345 USN-NI/BASE PERMIT/TSDF 90DAY NAS NORTH ISLAND 92121 HAZNET, CHMIRS, San Diego Co.

HMMD
SAN DIEGO S103679347 MAXWELL TECHNOLOGIES SYSTEMS DIV INC NAVAL AIR STATION MIRAMAR 92145 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S104582181 NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO 92126 HAZNET, CHMIRS
SAN DIEGO S103987217 SDCTY-FIRE STATION #40 13393 NEW SALMON RIVER RD 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106916225 DASON MIRAMAR AUTO PARK NONE MIRAMAR RD 92126 LUST
SAN DIEGO S104564941 1X HOMAN, DAN OFF RAMP INTERSTATE 5 NORTH 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105628872 SCHOOL SITE NO. 6 (PROPOSED) OLD EL CAMINO REAL 92130 SCH
SAN DIEGO S102798553 AMERICAN DESIGN PAINTING PARK VILLAGE  /  CAMINO RUIZ 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO 1007200140 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP. 12849 RANCHO PENSASQUITOS 92129 RCRA-LQG
SAN DIEGO S103981368 PENASQUITOS POINTE CHIROPRACTI 12880 B RANCHO PENASQUITOS BL 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S104749852 RANCHO PENASQUITOS EXXON 12929 RANCHO PENASQUITOS B 92129 LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD, SWEEPS

UST
SAN DIEGO S106879648 SDCTY-MWWD, PUMP STATION 79 10332 SAN DIEGUITO RD 92130 San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO S103679834 MCMILLIN PROJECT SERVICES INC SCRIPPS RANCH BLVD.  / 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S104583934 KOCH MEMBRANE SYSTEMS SCRIPPS RANCH OLD GROVE RD 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO U003941563 SDCTY-WATER,MIRAMAR OPERATIONS 10710 SCRIPPS LAKE DR # 10 92131 UST
SAN DIEGO S105093041 SDCTY PENASQUITOS 10150 SCRIPPS HWY PARKWAY 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103983813 RAYOTEK 11404 SORRENTO RD STE 125 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105093190 AMATOS AUTOBODY INC 3648 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106087797 ASSET MANAGEMENT GROUP 11588 SORRENTO VALLEY RD STE 20,21 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106092939 BIOSOURCES INC 11545 SORRENTO VALLEY RD STE 309 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106093043 MEDIVAS LLC 11404 SORRENTO VALLEY RD STE 124-12 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107146653 SURREY PRECISION TOOL 11494 SORRENTO VALLEY RD UNIT J 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107147459 PERFORMANCE BICYCLE SHOP #53 11675 SORRENTO RD 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107147771 ALEXION ANTIBODY TECHNOLOGIES INC 3985 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD STE A 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO 1007198635 SDCTY; SCRIPPS RANCH RESERVOIR SPRING CANYON RD NEAR RIESLING 92131 RCRA-SQG
SAN DIEGO S102798552 AMERICAN DESIGN PAINTING OF SPRING CANYON ROAD 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103679951 SDCTY WATWR SCRIPPS RANCH SP SPRING CANYON RD NEAR RIESLING 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107144835 HEWITT TUBULAR PRODUCTS INC 7949 STROMESA CT STE G 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106090447 GEN DYNAMICS CORPORATE REAL ESTATE GROUP SYCAMORE CANYON 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107147106 KREBS PRINTING 6790 TOP GUN ST STE 10 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106093097 TERRA FIRMA LANDSCAPE CO 9550 WAPLES ST UNIT 125 92121 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S104573933 TURBO TECH REPAIR 10180 WILLOW ROAD 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S107144626 P&WC COMPONENT REPAIRS SAN DIEGO 10180 WILLOW RD 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO            CA S103443328 GRIT HILL DISPOSAL MAST BLVD  /  HWY 52 92145 WMUDS/SWAT
SAN DIEGO           ,CA S101612643 NORTH EAST MIRAMAR SAN LANDFIL .5 MI SE OF POMERADO RD,SEC 35 92145 WMUDS/SWAT
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FOCUS MAP 63 SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

FEDERAL RECORDS

    0NPL
    0Proposed NPL
    0Delisted NPL
    0NPL RECOVERY
    0CERCLIS
    1CERC-NFRAP
    0CORRACTS
    0RCRA TSD
    2RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen.
    6RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen.
    0ERNS
    0HMIRS
    0US ENG CONTROLS
    0US INST CONTROL
    1DOD
    0FUDS
    0US BROWNFIELDS
    0CONSENT
    0ROD
    0UMTRA
    0ODI
    0TRIS
    0TSCA
    0FTTS
    0SSTS
    0PADS
    0MLTS
    0MINES
   15FINDS
    0RAATS

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

    0AWP
    0Cal-Sites
    0CA Bond Exp. Plan
    0NFA
    0NFE
    0REF
    2SCH
    0Toxic Pits
    0State Landfill
    1CA WDS
    0WMUDS/SWAT
    1Cortese
    0SWRCY
    1LUST
    0CA FID UST
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FOCUS MAP 63 SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

    0SLIC
    3UST
    1HIST UST
    1AST
    1SWEEPS UST
    5CHMIRS
    0Notify 65
    0DEED
    0VCP
    1DRYCLEANERS
    0WIP
    0CDL
   23HAZNET
    3EMI

TRIBAL RECORDS

    0INDIAN RESERV
    0INDIAN LUST
    0INDIAN UST

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

    0Manufactured Gas Plants

NOTES:

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

               CAState:
               Not reportedName 3:
               Not reportedName 2:
               El Centro Naval Air FacilityName 1:
               Not reportedURL:
               DODAgency:
               Not reportedFeature 3:
               Not reportedFeature 2:
               Navy DODFeature 1:

FEDERAL LANDS:

EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR FACIL (County), CA  
Region    N/A
DOD DODEL CENTRO NAVAL AIR FACILITY CUSA045247

 RE96Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 112796 T005 REGULAR UNLEADEDChemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 PL98Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

PLUS UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 112796 T007 PLUS UNLEADEDChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                03/02/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
90017 
CA
Los AngelesTO Address:

858-484-1863Facility Phone :MOBIL OIL CORPTank Owner:
77210 PO Address:
RANCHO PROPERTIESProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:Not reportedFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:CDIAZInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:03/02/04Inspection Date:
CAL000055850EPA ID:170.1Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

80228 
CO
LAKEWOODMailing Address:

ATTN: COMPLIANCE ANALYST2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK28Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

112796Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
12849 RANCHO PENASQUITO BL    N/A

53 San Diego Co. HMMDEXXON MOBIL OIL CORP S106060981
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

DIESELTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
RT1149 REGTank ID Number:T007Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
RT1149 REGTank ID Number:T006Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
RT1149 REGTank ID Number:T005Tank Number:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:280Capacity (Gal):
4Tank ID Number:T004Tank Number:

PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:6000Capacity (Gal):
1Tank ID Number:T003Tank Number:

LEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:8000Capacity (Gal):
2Tank ID Number:T002Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
3Tank ID Number:T001Tank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 SU99Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

SUPER UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 112796 T008 SPECIAL UNLEADEDChemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 RE97Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 112796 T006 REGULAR UNLEADEDChemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S106060981
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Description:
 6HV0401Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/02/04Inspection Date:

                                WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELSViolation Description:
 6HV0202Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/03/03Inspection Date:

                                2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)Violation Description:
 6HV3112Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/03/03Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                25Quantity String:
25Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVICHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE GASOLINE FILTERSWaste Description:
CANStorage Method:007 INCINERATIONTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
25Annual Quantity:25Qnty at Inspection:
ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHEWaste Name:352Waste Code:
352Waste Item #:03/02/04Inspection Date:

                                385Quantity String:
1502Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE WATER AND GASOLINEWaste Description:
PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
1502Annual Quantity:385Qnty at Inspection:
UNSPEC OIL CONTAININWaste Name:223Waste Code:
223Waste Item #:03/02/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
RT1149 REGTank ID Number:T008Tank Number:

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S106060981

     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     WICKES AERON DContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0208Tons:
     KernTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000080750Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12650 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY    N/A

56 HAZNETSABRE SPRINGS MEDICAL CLINIC S103627060
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6UZp6SbQUdWwZorWpxvX3RAgSQQibEqbQTJCAmPkdqeRWsnpwHji4cJZo5gNrXKwWE3t3V5XxQ0cvmE6Xe8L68msRuy4Aa3OgbGZAGvyQeNeQzFfiBoS875AEDoXqvn7bBAT7XvsTL5kJ1R7CfpU7SsUmkO6PGVNklfS6t.lUghNZ5DNpzZw3NbEScNObiNhQNJV9N66dh7YWr6.wDo93N1Mo9WDr9pJW40.6hCtxW61vW.SXF7L5dI3RAT3ApvAgqOD7bkhQ4OUQQE4iI5g3dJUEcBHq7GBbLrV9HgYTLQRJSg0CSHq64eeUt1DZaGapYLW4CkySTr0biM7QyJq7RTddBGyW3PAwSoM3shFoFkBrZGOWK734heoxJL3vTVwXYGD93fCRCR8AHw.giQl6mWvQJH1QzgFiWhJ8RjSETaoqV7GbbxC4b0CTEVTJ50JCTRv8545mDLvPgBakcDXCQnIqcQ7e6WFRuXl2gRhsMNonTjgpMVY4KaLH4eUjiYRi6uHuElTcPvVJYKwZmIj2Osg5Fb4gLDRNpc09hOZX1ZnKL0cwpQg61ZHEfxN3x9FtzyK65eDUrLpZCvNp8r648vxSd5LbPmXQqbp3xQIdJjPWbf0wCLhV8paoVbErCRtWVPH4OYuxFeWvflvXHzS33QcRtT8AxdogX3O9tuoQsV3QbSxiytm3eJNEEUYqFStbIqP9f0rT7o7JjXyCewM34Zlm0JqPSc8kPVtCx7KqoFjeNz1RFtCBTGUskjCnrQ7pWSj4DbBHAivj5loi1Yd3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6UZp6SbQUdWwZorWpxvX3RAgSQQibEqbQTJCAmPkdqeRWsnpwHji4cJZo5gNrXKwWE3t3V5XxQ0cvmE6Xe8L68msRuy4Aa3OgbGZAGvyQeNeQzFfiBoS875AEDoXqvn7bBAT7XvsTL5kJ1R7CfpU7SsUmkO6PGVNklfS6t.lUghNZ5DNpzZw3NbEScNObiNhQNJV9N66dh7YWr6.wDo93N1Mo9WDr9pJW40.6hCtxW61vW.SXF7L5dI3RAT3ApvAgqOD7bkhQ4OUQQE4iI5g3dJUEcBHq7GBbLrV9HgYTLQRJSg0CSHq64eeUt1DZaGapYLW4CkySTr0biM7QyJq7RTddBGyW3PAwSoM3shFoFkBrZGOWK734heoxJL3vTVwXYGD93fCRCR8AHw.giQl6mWvQJH1QzgFiWhJ8RjSETaoqV7GbbxC4b0CTEVTJ50JCTRv8545mDLvPgBakcDXCQnIqcQ7e6WFRuXl2gRhsMNonTjgpMVY4KaLH4eUjiYRi6uHuElTcPvVJYKwZmIj2Osg5Fb4gLDRNpc09hOZX1ZnKL0cwpQg61ZHEfxN3x9FtzyK65eDUrLpZCvNp8r648vxSd5LbPmXQqbp3xQIdJjPWbf0wCLhV8paoVbErCRtWVPH4OYuxFeWvflvXHzS33QcRtT8AxdogX3O9tuoQsV3QbSxiytm3eJNEEUYqFStbIqP9f0rT7o7JjXyCewM34Zlm0JqPSc8kPVtCx7KqoFjeNz1RFtCBTGUskjCnrQ7pWSj4DbBHAivj5loi1Yd3


MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92128
12650 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY STE 204Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     WICKES AERON DContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0208Tons:
     KernTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000080750Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92128
12650 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY STE 204Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:

SABRE SPRINGS MEDICAL CLINIC  (Continued) S103627060

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                01/07/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-679-9262Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
00000 PO Address:
CITY OF SAN DIEGOProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:DR WICKESFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:MNYAGAInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:01/07/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.3Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92128 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

151863Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12650 SABRE SPRINGS PKY    N/A

56 San Diego Co. HMMDAERON D WICKES MD S106067348
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                MED SOLID WSTE NOT IN LOCKED DUMPSTERViolation Description:
 6HX4104Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:12/06/00Inspection Date:

                                NO MED WASTE DISPOSAL RECORDSViolation Description:
 6HV4303Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/05/97Inspection Date:

                                MWMP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMDViolation Description:
 6HV4301Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/05/97Inspection Date:

                                INADEQUATE TRAINING FOR MEDWASTEViolation Description:
 6HX4012Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:06/08/94Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
5Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
2435 ADCOM EXPRESS, INC.Haz Waste Hauler:SHARPSWaste Description:
CARBOYStorage Method:101 AUTOCLAVETreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
5Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:902Waste Code:
902Waste Item #:01/07/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

AERON D WICKES MD  (Continued) S106067348

37000Local Agency:
STATERegion:
Not reportedTotal Tanks:
H22735Facility ID:

State UST:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY    N/A

56 USTARCO PRODUCTS CO STORE #5539 U003938203
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6UZp6SbQUdWwZorWpxvX3RAgSQQibEqbQTJCAmPkdqeRWsnpwHji4cJZo5gNrXKwWE3t3V5XxQ0cvmE6Xe8L68msRuy4Aa3OgbGZAGvyQeNeQzFfiBoS875AEDoXqvn7bBAT7XvsTL5kJ1R7CfpU7SsUmkO6PGVNklfS6t.lUghNZ5DNpzZw3NbEScNObiNhQNJV9N66dh7YWr6.wDo93N1Mo9WDr9pJW40.6hCtxW61vW.SXF7L5dI3RAT3ApvAgqOD7bkhQ4OUQQE4iI5g3dJUEcBHq7GBbLrV9HgYTLQRJSg0CSHq64eeUt1DZaGapYLW4CkySTr0biM7QyJq7RTddBGyW3PAwSoM3shFoFkBrZGOWK734heoxJL3vTVwXYGD93fCRCR8AHw.giQl6mWvQJH1QzgFiWhJ8RjSETaoqV7GbbxC4b0CTEVTJ50JCTRv8545mDLvPgBakcDXCQnIqcQ7e6WFRuXl2gRhsMNonTjgpMVY4KaLH4eUjiYRi6uHuElTcPvVJYKwZmIj2Osg5Fb4gLDRNpc09hOZX1ZnKL0cwpQg61ZHEfxN3x9FtzyK65eDUrLpZCvNp8r648vxSd5LbPmXQqbp3xQIdJjPWbf0wCLhV8paoVbErCRtWVPH4OYuxFeWvflvXHzS33QcRtT8AxdogX3O9tuoQsV3QbSxiytm3eJNEEUYqFStbIqP9f0rT7o7JjXyCewMA4Zlm0JqPSc8kPVt6x7KqoFjeNz1RFtC7TGUskjCnrQ7pWSjBDbBHAivj5loi1Yd3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6UZp6SbQUdWwZorWpxvX3RAgSQQibEqbQTJCAmPkdqeRWsnpwHji4cJZo5gNrXKwWE3t3V5XxQ0cvmE6Xe8L68msRuy4Aa3OgbGZAGvyQeNeQzFfiBoS875AEDoXqvn7bBAT7XvsTL5kJ1R7CfpU7SsUmkO6PGVNklfS6t.lUghNZ5DNpzZw3NbEScNObiNhQNJV9N66dh7YWr6.wDo93N1Mo9WDr9pJW40.6hCtxW61vW.SXF7L5dI3RAT3ApvAgqOD7bkhQ4OUQQE4iI5g3dJUEcBHq7GBbLrV9HgYTLQRJSg0CSHq64eeUt1DZaGapYLW4CkySTr0biM7QyJq7RTddBGyW3PAwSoM3shFoFkBrZGOWK734heoxJL3vTVwXYGD93fCRCR8AHw.giQl6mWvQJH1QzgFiWhJ8RjSETaoqV7GbbxC4b0CTEVTJ50JCTRv8545mDLvPgBakcDXCQnIqcQ7e6WFRuXl2gRhsMNonTjgpMVY4KaLH4eUjiYRi6uHuElTcPvVJYKwZmIj2Osg5Fb4gLDRNpc09hOZX1ZnKL0cwpQg61ZHEfxN3x9FtzyK65eDUrLpZCvNp8r648vxSd5LbPmXQqbp3xQIdJjPWbf0wCLhV8paoVbErCRtWVPH4OYuxFeWvflvXHzS33QcRtT8AxdogX3O9tuoQsV3QbSxiytm3eJNEEUYqFStbIqP9f0rT7o7JjXyCewMA4Zlm0JqPSc8kPVt6x7KqoFjeNz1RFtC7TGUskjCnrQ7pWSjBDbBHAivj5loi1Yd3


MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

     Not reportedCounty
ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038
PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 670-5402Telephone:
     CARLOS RODRIGUEZContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.01Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL923172896Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
BUENA PARK, CA 90622 - 5077
PO BOX 5077Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 670-5403Telephone:
     PRESTIGE STATIONS INCContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0080Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     CAL923172896Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY    N/A

56 HAZNETPRESTIGE STATIONS INC #5296 S103982567

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92128 - 4113
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY STE 103Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (619) 486-9096Telephone:
     GORDANA MILATOVIC DDSContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0208Tons:
     MarinTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAL000121946TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000128417Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12640 SABRE SPRING PARKWAY    N/A

56 HAZNETGORDANA MILATOVIC DDS S103966443
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FOCUS MAP 63

SAN DIEGO, CA 92128 - 4113
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY STE 103Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (619) 486-9096Telephone:
     GORDANA MILATOVIC DDSContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0208Tons:
     MarinTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAL000121946TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000128417Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92128 - 4113
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY STE 103Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (619) 486-9096Telephone:
     GORDANA MILATOVIC DDSContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0208Tons:
     MarinTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD981429673TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000128417Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92128 - 4113
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY STE 103Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (619) 486-9096Telephone:
     GORDANA MILATOVIC/DDSContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.02Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD981429673TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000128417Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92128 - 4113
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY STE 103Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (619) 486-9096Telephone:
     GORDANA MILATOVIC/DDSContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.02Tons:
     MarinTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000128417Gepaid:

GORDANA MILATOVIC DDS  (Continued) S103966443
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FOCUS MAP 63

1 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     San DiegoCounty

GORDANA MILATOVIC DDS  (Continued) S103966443

     San DiegoCounty
ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038
PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (213) 486-0494Telephone:
     ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANYContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .5838Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     CAL923584113Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038
PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (213) 486-0494Telephone:
     ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANYContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0250Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     CAL923584113Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038
PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (213) 486-0494Telephone:
     ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANYContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .3544Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAL923584113Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY    N/A

56 HAZNETARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY S103627041
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http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6UZp6SbQUdWwZorWpxvX3RAgSQQibEqbQTJCAmPkdqeRWsnpwHji4cJZo5gNrXKwWE3t3V5XxQ0cvmE6Xe8L68msRuy4Aa3OgbGZAGvyQeNeQzFfiBoS875AEDoXqvn7bBAT7XvsTL5kJ1R7CfpU7SsUmkO6PGVNklfS6t.lUghNZ5DNpzZw3NbEScNObiNhQNJV9N66dh7YWr6.wDo93N1Mo9WDr9pJW40.6hCtxW61vW.SXF7L5dI3RAT3ApvAgqOD7bkhQ4OUQQE4iI5g3dJUEcBHq7GBbLrV9HgYTLQRJSg0CSHq64eeUt1DZaGapYLW4CkySTr0biM7QyJq7RTddBGyW3PAwSoM3shFoFkBrZGOWK734heoxJL3vTVwXYGD93fCRCR8AHw.giQl6mWvQJH1QzgFiWhJ8RjSETaoqV7GbbxC4b0CTEVTJ50JCTRv8545mDLvPgBakcDXCQnIqcQ7e6WFRuXl2gRhsMNonTjgpMVY4KaLH4eUjiYRi6uHuElTcPvVJYKwZmIj2Osg5Fb4gLDRNpc09hOZX1ZnKL0cwpQg61ZHEfxN3x9FtzyK65eDUrLpZCvNp8r648vxSd5LbPmXQqbp3xQIdJjPWbf0wCLhV8paoVbErCRtWVPH4OYuxFeWvflvXHzS33QcRtT8AxdogX3O6tuoQsV3QbSxiytmCeJNEEUYqFStbIqP9f0rT7o7JjXyCewM94Zlm0JqPSc8kPVt7x7KqoFjeNz1RFtC7TGUskjCnrQ7pWSj6DbBHAivj5loi1Yd3
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6 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     San DiegoCounty
ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038
PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (213) 486-0494Telephone:
     ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANYContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.0625Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAL923584113Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038
PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (213) 486-0494Telephone:
     ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANYContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.01Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     CAL923584113Gepaid:

ARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY  (Continued) S103627041

                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-486-9096Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92629 PO Address:
SABRE SPRINGS MARKETPLACE L LProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:GORDANA MILATOVIC DDSFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:04/16/02Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.3Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92128 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

152156Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKY    N/A

56 San Diego Co. HMMDSABRE SPRINGS DENTAL S106067501
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 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:12/09/91Inspection Date:

                                MED SOLID WASTE NOT SECUREDViolation Description:
 6HX4011Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:12/09/91Inspection Date:

                                MEDWASTE CONTAINER IMPROP LABELEDViolation Description:
 6HX4008Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:12/09/91Inspection Date:

                                NO PERMIT FOR MEDICAL WASTE GENERATIONViolation Description:
 6HX0002Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:12/09/91Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
36Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:OTHERWaste Description:
BOXStorage Method:105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
36Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:902Waste Code:
902Waste Item #:04/16/02Inspection Date:

                                5Quantity String:
10Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:FIXER WASTE, PHOTO WASTEWaste Description:
CARBOYStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
10Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:541Waste Code:
541Waste Item #:04/16/02Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                04/16/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:

SABRE SPRINGS DENTAL  (Continued) S106067501
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                INADEQUATE TRAINING FOR MEDWASTEViolation Description:
 6HX4012Type of Violation:

SABRE SPRINGS DENTAL  (Continued) S106067501

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 RE61Item Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 122735 T001Chemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 PR64Item Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

PREMIUM UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 122735 T004Chemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                01/24/06Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
90702 
CA
ArtesiaTO Address:

858-486-1782Facility Phone :BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS LLCTank Owner:
92629 PO Address:
SABRE SPRINGS MARKETPLACE L LProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:STEPHEN HILLIARDFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:ASEIGELInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:01/24/05Inspection Date:
CAL000225487EPA ID:170.3Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

90702 
CA
ARTESIAMailing Address:

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK28Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

122735Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12640 SABRE SPRINGS PKY    N/A

56 San Diego Co. HMMDARCO FACILITY NO. 5539 S106061918
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 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/03/00Inspection Date:

                                NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITEViolation Description:
 6HV0138Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:06/26/98Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                10Quantity String:
10Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
2997 BELSHIRE ENV SVCS INHaz Waste Hauler:GASOLINE FILTERSWaste Description:
CARBOYStorage Method:999 UNKNOWNTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
10Annual Quantity:10Qnty at Inspection:
ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHEWaste Name:352Waste Code:
352Waste Item #:01/24/05Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
NT1390/RT1Tank ID Number:T004Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
NT1390/RT1Tank ID Number:T003Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
NT1390/RT1Tank ID Number:T002Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
NT1390/RT1Tank ID Number:T001Tank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 RE63Item Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 122735 T003Chemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 RE62Item Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 122735 T002Chemical Name:

ARCO FACILITY NO. 5539  (Continued) S106061918
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                MONITORING SYSTEM NOT FUNCTIONALViolation Description:
 6HV3263Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:01/24/05Inspection Date:

                                MONITORING SYSTEM NOT FUNCTIONALViolation Description:
 6HX3026Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:01/23/02Inspection Date:

                                SPILL/OVERFILL PREVENTION NOT INSTALLEDViolation Description:
 6HX3029Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/03/00Inspection Date:

                                UST RESPONSE PLAN NOT AVAILABLEViolation Description:
 6HX3028Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/03/00Inspection Date:

                                UST MONITORING PROCEDURE NOT IMPLEMENTEDViolation Description:
 6HX3027Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/03/00Inspection Date:

                                MONITORING SYSTEM NOT FUNCTIONALViolation Description:
 6HX3026Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/03/00Inspection Date:

                                HMBP NOT AMENDED W/IN 30 DAYSViolation Description:
 6HV1003Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/03/00Inspection Date:

                                MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Description:
 6HV0135Type of Violation:

ARCO FACILITY NO. 5539  (Continued) S106061918

AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF SOUTHERN CAProperty Owner:
Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:ROBERT C SANTOROFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:LEGACYInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:10/06/97Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.3Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92128 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK15Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

134427Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12630 SABRE SPRINGS PKY    N/A

56 San Diego Co. HMMDPOMERADO CHIROPRACTIC GROUP S106064225
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                                MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Description:
 6HV0135Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:02/21/96Inspection Date:

                                TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATEViolation Description:
 6HV0402Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/16/94Inspection Date:

                                WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELSViolation Description:
 6HV0202Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/16/94Inspection Date:

                                MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Description:
 6HV0135Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/16/94Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                10Quantity String:
10Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
3109 ALLISON X-RAY COMPANHaz Waste Hauler:SPENT PHOTO FXR SLVR SLGEWaste Description:
PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
10Annual Quantity:10Qnty at Inspection:
METAL SLUDGEWaste Name:171Waste Code:
171Waste Item #:10/06/97Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-748-8000Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92626 PO Address:

POMERADO CHIROPRACTIC GROUP  (Continued) S106064225
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

POMERADO CHIROPRACTIC GROUP  (Continued) S106064225

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92128
12620 SABRE SPRINGS PARKWAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 486-5295Telephone:
     MATT RINDER/OWNERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     12.09Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000205865Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12620 SABRE SPRINGS PARKWAY    N/A

56 HAZNETSCOTT’S HAND CAR WASH S105724244

NATIONAL EMISSIONS INVENTORY
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12610 SABRE SPRINGS PY 110021108816

56 FINDSARCO #5296 1008201891

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(714) 690-2425
JACK OMANContact:

CAR000105247EPA ID:
(714) 690-2425
B P WEST COAST PRODUCTS LLCOwner:

RCRAInfo:

HAZNETSAN DIEGO, CA  92128
FINDS12610 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY CAR000105247

56 RCRA-SQGARCO FACILITY NO 05539 1004678116
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     San DiegoCounty
RCHO STA MARG, CA 92688
PO BOX 80249Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 670-3958Telephone:
     JACK OMAN WASTE SPECIALISTContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.03Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     CAR000105247Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
RCHO STA MARG, CA 92688
PO BOX 80249Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 670-3958Telephone:
     C RODRIGUEZ WASTE SPECIALISTContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.93Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000225487Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
Artesia, CA 90702 - 6038
PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 690-2425Telephone:
     Jack OmanContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     4.25Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAR000105247Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM-DATAMART

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

ARCO FACILITY NO 05539  (Continued) 1004678116
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

     San DiegoCounty
RCHO STA MARG, CA 92688
PO BOX 80249Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 670-3958Telephone:
     JACK OMAN WASTE SPECIALISTContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     4.17Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAR000105247Gepaid:

ARCO FACILITY NO 05539  (Continued) 1004678116

                                             89183Facility ID :
                                             2002Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             5541SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             89183Facility ID :
                                             2001Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             5541SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             89183Facility ID :
                                             2000Year :

EMISSIONS :

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12610 SABRE SPRINGS PY    N/A

56 EMIARCO #5296 S105936508
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             5541SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             89183Facility ID :
                                             2003Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             5541SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :

ARCO #5296  (Continued) S105936508

     Not reportedCounty
ARTESIA, CA 90702 - 6038
PO BOX 6038Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (714) 670-5402Telephone:
     CARLOS RODRIGUEZContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.20Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000225487Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92128
12610 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY    N/A

56 HAZNETBP WEST COAST PRODUCTS LLC 5539 S106092283
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

                         Not reportedCups : 
                         Not reportedBBLS : 
                         Not reportedAgency :
                         88-92Year : 
                         Not reportedDate/Time :
                         Not reportedNum Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedNum Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedEvacuations :
                         Not reportedSite Type : 
                         Not reportedContained : 
                         Not reportedE Date : 
                         Not ReportedSubstance :
                         Not reportedOther :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedWhat Happened :
                         Not reportedContainment :
                         Not reportedCleanup By :
                         Not reportedSpill Site :
                         Not reportedWaterway :
                         Not reportedWaterway Involved :
                         619 236-7773Facility Telephone Number :
                         NoComments :
                         02-JUN-88Report Date :
                         CHRIS HERSE #1156Reporting Officer Name/ID :
                         Not reportedCompany Name :
                         Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Id Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle State :
                         Not reportedVehicle License Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Make/year :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 6 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 5 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 4 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 3 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 2 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 1 :
                         NMore Than Two Substances Involved? :
                         CProperty Management :
                         60Estimated Temperature :
                         400Surrounding Area :
                         2345Time Notified :
                         8801826OES Incident Number :
                         0Agency Incident Number :
                         37140Agency Id Number :
                         Not reportedTime Completed :

02-JUN-88Date Completed:
                         02-JUN-88Incident Date:
                         County/City RoadProperty Use:
                         Not reportedExtent of Release:
                         8801826OES Control Number:

CHMIRS:

POWAY, CA  92064
11717 POWAY RD    N/A

56 CHMIRS S100278858
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

                         Not reportedAmount : 
                         Not reportedOES notification : 
                         Not reportedOES time : 
                         Not reportedOES date : 
                         Not reportedAdmin Agency :
                         Not reportedIncident date : 
                         Not reportedDescription :
                         Not reportedUnknown : 
                         Not reportedTons : 
                         Not reportedSheen : 
                         Not reportedQuarts : 
                         Not reportedPints : 
                         Not reportedOunces : 
                         Not reportedLiters : 
                         Not reportedPounds : 
                         Not reportedGrams : 
                         Not reportedGallons : 
                         Not reportedCUFT : 

  (Continued) S100278858

                         Not reportedWaterway Involved :
                         619 533-4300Facility Telephone Number :
                         NoComments :
                         13-SEP-91Report Date :
                         TIM ADKINSReporting Officer Name/ID :
                         MAYFLOWER TRANSPORTCompany Name :
                         Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Id Number :
                         INVehicle State :
                         LP9219Vehicle License Number :
                         INTERNATIONALVehicle Make/year :
                         0Others Number Of Fatalities :
                         0Others Number Of Injuries :
                         0Others Number Of Decontaminated :
                         0Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 6 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 5 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 4 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 3 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 2 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 1 :
                         NMore Than Two Substances Involved? :
                         SProperty Management :
                         67Estimated Temperature :
                         936Surrounding Area :
                         1140Time Notified :
                         9119227OES Incident Number :
                         012681Agency Incident Number :
                         37140Agency Id Number :
                         1351Time Completed :

13-SEP-91Date Completed:
                         13-SEP-91Incident Date:
                         FreewayProperty Use:
                         Not reportedExtent of Release:
                         9119227OES Control Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  
I-15 AT POWAY ROAD    N/A

57 CHMIRS S100280425
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

                         Not reportedAmount : 
                         Not reportedOES notification : 
                         Not reportedOES time : 
                         Not reportedOES date : 
                         Not reportedAdmin Agency :
                         Not reportedIncident date : 
                         Not reportedDescription :
                         Not reportedUnknown : 
                         Not reportedTons : 
                         Not reportedSheen : 
                         Not reportedQuarts : 
                         Not reportedPints : 
                         Not reportedOunces : 
                         Not reportedLiters : 
                         Not reportedPounds : 
                         Not reportedGrams : 
                         Not reportedGallons : 
                         Not reportedCUFT : 
                         Not reportedCups : 
                         Not reportedBBLS : 
                         Not reportedAgency :
                         88-92Year : 
                         Not reportedDate/Time :
                         Not reportedNum Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedNum Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedEvacuations :
                         Not reportedSite Type : 
                         Not reportedContained : 
                         03-AUG-92E Date : 
                         Not ReportedSubstance :
                         Not reportedOther :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedWhat Happened :
                         Not reportedContainment :
                         Not reportedCleanup By :
                         Not reportedSpill Site :
                         Not reportedWaterway :

  (Continued) S100280425

                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 2 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 1 :
                         NMore Than Two Substances Involved? :
                         Not reportedProperty Management :
                         Not reportedEstimated Temperature :
                         961Surrounding Area :
                         957Time Notified :
                         8904499OES Incident Number :
                         39074Agency Incident Number :
                         37140Agency Id Number :
                         1125Time Completed :

18-JAN-89Date Completed:
                         18-JAN-89Incident Date:
                         County/City RoadProperty Use:
                         Not reportedExtent of Release:
                         8904499OES Control Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  
POWAY RD @ I15 NB OFF-RAMP    N/A

57 CHMIRS S100279201
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

                         Not reportedAmount : 
                         Not reportedOES notification : 
                         Not reportedOES time : 
                         Not reportedOES date : 
                         Not reportedAdmin Agency :
                         Not reportedIncident date : 
                         Not reportedDescription :
                         Not reportedUnknown : 
                         Not reportedTons : 
                         Not reportedSheen : 
                         Not reportedQuarts : 
                         Not reportedPints : 
                         Not reportedOunces : 
                         Not reportedLiters : 
                         Not reportedPounds : 
                         Not reportedGrams : 
                         Not reportedGallons : 
                         Not reportedCUFT : 
                         Not reportedCups : 
                         Not reportedBBLS : 
                         Not reportedAgency :
                         88-92Year : 
                         Not reportedDate/Time :
                         Not reportedNum Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedNum Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedEvacuations :
                         Not reportedSite Type : 
                         Not reportedContained : 
                         02-MAY-90E Date : 
                         Not ReportedSubstance :
                         Not reportedOther :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedWhat Happened :
                         Not reportedContainment :
                         Not reportedCleanup By :
                         Not reportedSpill Site :
                         Not reportedWaterway :
                         Not reportedWaterway Involved :
                         619 236-7773Facility Telephone Number :
                         Not reportedComments :
                         20-JAN-89Report Date :
                         RICHARD LEAP #1333Reporting Officer Name/ID :
                         Not reportedCompany Name :
                         Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Id Number :
                         CAVehicle State :
                         Not reportedVehicle License Number :
                         86 FORD P/UVehicle Make/year :
                         0Others Number Of Fatalities :
                         1Others Number Of Injuries :
                         0Others Number Of Decontaminated :
                         0Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 6 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 5 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 4 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 3 :

  (Continued) S100279201
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
10637 SCRIPPS SUMMIT CTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 536-5183Telephone:
     LAUREN WALDENContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.08Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     CAR000109488Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
10637 SCRIPPS SUMMIT CTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 536-5183Telephone:
     LAUREN WALDENContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     3.07Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     CAR000109488Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM-DATAMART

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

25972.00D0071842.50D001
__________________________________ Quantity (Lbs)WasteQuantity (Lbs)Waste

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2003
BIENNIAL REPORTS:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(858) 536-5183
LAUREN WALDENContact:

CAR000109488EPA ID:
(858) 642-1313
DAVE DEHAANOwner:

RCRAInfo:

RCRA-LQGSAN DIEGO, CA  92131
HAZNET10637 SCRIPPS SUMMIT CT CAR000109488

62 FINDSDYE PRECISION INC 1004678471
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

                                01/21/06Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-536-5183Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92131 PO Address:
SAN DIEGO SUMMIT DEVELOPMENT LProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:LAUREN WALDENFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:07/21/04Inspection Date:
CAR000109488EPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK35Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

102693Facility ID:
HMMD:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
10637 SCRIPPS SUMMIT CTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 536-5183Telephone:
     LAUREN WALDENContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.33Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAR000109488Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
10637 SCRIPPS SUMMIT CTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 536-5183Telephone:
     LAUREN WALDENContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.78Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAR000109488Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
San Diego Co. HMMD10637 SCRIPPS SUMMIT CT    N/A

62 HAZNETDYE PRECISION, INC S105298832
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

272Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY KLEENHaz Waste Hauler:PARTS WASHERWaste Description:
PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
272Annual Quantity:16Qnty at Inspection:
HYDROCARBON SOLVENTSWaste Name:213Waste Code:
213Waste Item #:07/21/04Inspection Date:

                                2500Quantity String:
7710Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:POLISHING DUST, BEAD BLASWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:007 INCINERATIONTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
7710Annual Quantity:2500Qnty at Inspection:
METAL DUST & MACHINIWaste Name:172Waste Code:
172Waste Item #:07/21/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                ACUTE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 MO38Item Number:
 MIXTURECase Number:

MOBIL VACTRA-WAY OILChemical Name:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 MI40Item Number:
 64741-97-5Case Number:

MINERAL OIL; HONING OIL, CHEVRON BRIGHT CUTChemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 AI60Item Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

AIR, COMPRESSEDChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

DYE PRECISION, INC  (Continued) S105298832
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

                                TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATEViolation Description:
 6HV0402Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:02/21/03Inspection Date:

                                WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELSViolation Description:
 6HV0202Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:02/21/03Inspection Date:

                                WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSEDViolation Description:
 6HV0201Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:02/21/03Inspection Date:

                                HMBP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMDViolation Description:
 6HV1004Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:12/07/01Inspection Date:

                                TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Description:
 6HV0401Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:12/07/01Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                300Quantity String:
300Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:OILY ABSORBANT, RAGS, PIGWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:007 INCINERATIONTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
300Annual Quantity:300Qnty at Inspection:
ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHEWaste Name:352Waste Code:
352Waste Item #:07/21/04Inspection Date:

                                220Quantity String:
1650Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:COOLANT / OILY WATERWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
1650Annual Quantity:220Qnty at Inspection:
UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUIWaste Name:343Waste Code:
343Waste Item #:07/21/04Inspection Date:

                                42Quantity String:
693Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY KLEENHaz Waste Hauler:AQUEOUS PARTS WASHERWaste Description:
PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
693Annual Quantity:42Qnty at Inspection:
UNSPEC SOLVENT MIXTUWaste Name:214Waste Code:
214Waste Item #:07/21/04Inspection Date:

                                16Quantity String:

DYE PRECISION, INC  (Continued) S105298832
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                HMBP: INVENTORY INADEQUATEViolation Description:
 6HV1006Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:02/21/03Inspection Date:

DYE PRECISION, INC  (Continued) S105298832

                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 DI65Item Number:
 68476-34-6Case Number:

DIESEL (TWO GENERATORS) FUEL OIL NO. 2Chemical Name:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 1,91Item Number:
 431-89-0Case Number:

SUPPRESSION GA
1, 1, 2, 3, 3, 3--HEPTAFLUOROPROPANE FM-200 COPMPRESSED FIREChemical Name:

  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                01/21/06Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-831-2108Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92150 PO Address:
MAINTENANCE WAREHOUSE/AMERICAProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:Not reportedFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:07/21/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
RamonaFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92150 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

C/O PROPERTY SERVICES-CSC2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK70Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

138220Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10641 SCRIPPS SUMMIT CT    N/A

62 San Diego Co. HMMDTHE HOME DEPOT SUPPLY S104756685
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Description:
 6HV1002Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/01/02Inspection Date:

                                TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Description:
 6HV0401Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/01/02Inspection Date:

                                HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Description:
 6HV1002Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:06/28/00Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                Not reportedQuantity String:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
Not reportedStorage Method:Not reportedTreatment Method:
 Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
Not reportedAnnual Quantity:Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
Not reportedWaste Name:Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedWaste Item #:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 IN90Item Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

INERGEN COMPRESSED FIRE SUPPRESSION GASChemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                CHRONIC1st Hazard Category:

THE HOME DEPOT SUPPLY  (Continued) S104756685

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR STE A    N/A

64 HAZNETPHILLIPS KYLE & CONNELLY DBA BIG O TIRES S105723701
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

     Not reportedCounty
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92675
27131 CALLE ARROYO STE 1703Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (949) 443-4155Telephone:
     TAD KYLEContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     5.29Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000183270Gepaid:

HAZNET:

PHILLIPS KYLE & CONNELLY DBA BIG O TIRES  (Continued) S105723701

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 831-5607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.03Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 831-5607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.07Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

64 HAZNETNOKIA MOBILE PHONES INC S105092295
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

9 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 831-5607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.00Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 831-5607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Organic solids with halogensWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.10Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 831-5607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.33Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES INC  (Continued) S105092295

CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK66Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

138653Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

64 San Diego Co. HMMDNOKIA MOBILE PHONES S105113166
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  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 NI44Item Number:
 7727-37-9Case Number:

NITROGEN 99%, N2, COMPRESSED GASChemical Name:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 DI42Item Number:
 68476-34-6Case Number:

DIESEL FUEL OIL NO. 2Chemical Name:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 CA43Item Number:
 124-38-9Case Number:

CARBON DIOXIDE 99%, COMPRESSED GAS, C02Chemical Name:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 1,45Item Number:
 431-89-0Case Number:

SUPPRESSANT GAS
1,1,1,2,3,3,3 - HEPTAFLUOROPROPANE FM-200, COMPRESSED FIREChemical Name:

  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                11/18/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-831-5000Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
91302 PO Address:
MILLER BROTHERS INVESTMENTProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:JAY PATTONFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:05/18/04Inspection Date:
CAL000208150EPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES  (Continued) S105113166
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3406 SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPHaz Waste Hauler:FLOURESCENT LIGHT TUBESWaste Description:
FIBER DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
1300Annual Quantity:500Qnty at Inspection:
UNIVERSAL WASTE CRTSWaste Name:860Waste Code:
860Waste Item #:05/18/04Inspection Date:

                                55Quantity String:
300Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
3406 SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPHaz Waste Hauler:GLYCOL MONOBUTYL ETHER, SWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
300Annual Quantity:55Qnty at Inspection:
UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUIWaste Name:343Waste Code:
343Waste Item #:05/18/04Inspection Date:

                                5Quantity String:
5Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
3406 SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPHaz Waste Hauler:ISOPRANOL WASTE, SLAWaste Description:
PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
5Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
OXYGENATED SOLVENTSWaste Name:212Waste Code:
212Waste Item #:05/18/04Inspection Date:

                                150Quantity String:
400Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:LEAD SOLDER DEBRISWaste Description:
PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
400Annual Quantity:150Qnty at Inspection:
INORGANIC SOLID WASTWaste Name:181Waste Code:
181Waste Item #:05/18/04Inspection Date:

                                55Quantity String:
28Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
3406 SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPHaz Waste Hauler:CUTTING FLUIDWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
28Annual Quantity:55Qnty at Inspection:
UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUSWaste Name:135Waste Code:
135Waste Item #:05/18/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES  (Continued) S105113166
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                HMBP NOT AMENDED W/IN 30 DAYSViolation Description:
 6HV1003Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/04/02Inspection Date:

                                TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATEViolation Description:
 6HV0402Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/04/02Inspection Date:

                                NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITEViolation Description:
 6HV0138Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/04/02Inspection Date:

                                NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDSViolation Description:
 6HV1096Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:04/23/01Inspection Date:

                                HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Description:
 6HV1002Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:04/23/01Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                500Quantity String:
1300Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES  (Continued) S105113166

                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-527-0090Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92122 PO Address:
SCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL PLAZA LLCProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:IRENE PERRYFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:09/30/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

154875Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12112 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDSCRIPPS POWAY ORTHODONTICS S106069364
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
10Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:ISOLYSERWaste Description:
PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
10Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:902Waste Code:
902Waste Item #:09/30/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                09/30/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:

SCRIPPS POWAY ORTHODONTICS  (Continued) S106069364

Not reportedTO Address:
858-689-6088Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:

92122 PO Address:
SCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL PLAZA LLCProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:DAWN MCMASTERSFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:05/18/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

154621Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12112 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDDR SHIH & ASSOCIATES S106069190
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
36Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:ISOLYSERWaste Description:
PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
36Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:902Waste Code:
902Waste Item #:05/18/04Inspection Date:

                                6Quantity String:
6Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:SILVER RECOVERY UNIT, FIXWaste Description:
PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:103 TREATED,THEN SEWTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
6Annual Quantity:6Qnty at Inspection:
PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:541Waste Code:
541Waste Item #:05/18/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                05/18/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:

DR SHIH & ASSOCIATES  (Continued) S106069190
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 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
60Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:HAULER: SOUTHWEST IMAGINGWaste Description:
PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
60Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:541Waste Code:
541Waste Item #:12/10/03Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-547-8913Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92020 PO Address:
CORREA JAVIER&SHELLY DEEProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:Not reportedFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:6HR044Inspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:12/10/03Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
Not reportedFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
San DiegoMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK15Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

205214Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12090 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDDISCOVER CHIROPRACTIC S106880095
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:

DISCOVER CHIROPRACTIC  (Continued) S106880095

CALIFORNIA-USED OIL RECYCLING SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR. 110017968886

66 FINDSBIG O TIRES #672 SCRIPPS 1007678986

Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:
  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 OI94Item Number:
 8002-05-9Case Number:

OIL, LUBRICATING: MOTOR, ATFChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                06/10/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-577-0667Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92675 PO Address:
PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 0Property Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:RANDY PETTITFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:12/10/03Inspection Date:
CAL000183270EPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK26Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

138265Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDBIG O TIRES #672 S106065557
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 6HV0401Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:06/17/02Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                300Quantity String:
3600Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
3314 ALL PHASE ENVIRONMENHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:888 FILTERS/METAL RETreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
3600Annual Quantity:300Qnty at Inspection:
USED OIL FILTERSWaste Name:888Waste Code:
888Waste Item #:12/10/03Inspection Date:

                                16Quantity String:
16Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY KLEENHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE BRAKE FLUIDWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:007 INCINERATIONTreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
16Annual Quantity:16Qnty at Inspection:
UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUIWaste Name:343Waste Code:
343Waste Item #:12/10/03Inspection Date:

                                240Quantity String:
5528Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
3314 ALL PHASE ENVIRONMENHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
ABVG TNKStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
5528Annual Quantity:240Qnty at Inspection:
WASTE OIL & MIXED OIWaste Name:221Waste Code:
221Waste Item #:12/10/03Inspection Date:

                                3Quantity String:
26Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY KLEENHaz Waste Hauler:PARTS WASHERWaste Description:
PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
26Annual Quantity:3Qnty at Inspection:
HYDROCARBON SOLVENTSWaste Name:213Waste Code:
213Waste Item #:12/10/03Inspection Date:

                                110Quantity String:
570Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
3871 THERMO FLUIDS INC.Haz Waste Hauler:WASTE ANTIFREEZEWaste Description:
PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
570Annual Quantity:110Qnty at Inspection:
AQUEOUS SOL’N WITH MWaste Name:132Waste Code:
132Waste Item #:12/10/03Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):

BIG O TIRES #672  (Continued) S106065557
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Description:

BIG O TIRES #672  (Continued) S106065557

CALIFORNIA-USED OIL RECYCLING SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12055 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR. 110017963907

66 FINDSEZ LUBE INC #38 1007678514

 8002-05-9Case Number:
OIL;LUBRICATINGChemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                ACUTE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 ET90Item Number:
 107-21-1Case Number:

ETHYLENE GLYCOL;ANTIFREEZEChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                03/19/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-564-0390Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92122 PO Address:
GRANITE PEAK PROPERTY INVESTMEProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:JOHN COWANFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:MMANNInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:09/19/03Inspection Date:
CAL000223339EPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK26Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

101884Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12055 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDE-Z LUBE,INC S106059906
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 6HV1002Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/08/02Inspection Date:

                                MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Description:
 6HV0135Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/08/02Inspection Date:

                                NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTEViolation Description:
 6HX0108Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/08/02Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                1200Quantity String:
9600Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVICHaz Waste Hauler:USED OIL FILTERSWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:888 FILTERS/METAL RETreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
9600Annual Quantity:1200Qnty at Inspection:
USED OIL FILTERSWaste Name:888Waste Code:
888Waste Item #:09/19/03Inspection Date:

                                200Quantity String:
1550Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
4148 ANTIFREEZE DELIVERYHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE ANTIFREEZEWaste Description:
ABVG TNKStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
1550Annual Quantity:200Qnty at Inspection:
ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/MEWaste Name:342Waste Code:
342Waste Item #:09/19/03Inspection Date:

                                970Quantity String:
21000Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVICHaz Waste Hauler:USED OILWaste Description:
ABVG TNKStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
21000Annual Quantity:970Qnty at Inspection:
WASTE OIL & MIXED OIWaste Name:221Waste Code:
221Waste Item #:09/19/03Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 OI89Item Number:

E-Z LUBE,INC  (Continued) S106059906
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                SPCC PLAN NOT PREPAREDViolation Description:
 6HV1012Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:09/19/03Inspection Date:

                                2ND. CONTAINMENT NOT KEPT EMPTYViolation Description:
 6HV1604Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:09/19/03Inspection Date:

                                TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Description:
 6HV0401Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:09/19/03Inspection Date:

                                MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Description:
 6HV0135Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:09/19/03Inspection Date:

                                HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Description:

E-Z LUBE,INC  (Continued) S106059906

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92111
7875 CONVOY CT SUITE A2Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 541-2954Telephone:
     TONY CASAREZ- OPERATIONS SUPERContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.12Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000183658Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92111
7875 CONVOY CT SUITE A2Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 541-2954Telephone:
     TONY CASAREZ- OPERATIONS SUPERContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.47Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000183658Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
San Diego Co. HMMD12033 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

66 HAZNETSCRIPPS ENERGY LLC S104757144
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REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
NT2222Tank ID Number:T002Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:25000Capacity (Gal):
NT2222Tank ID Number:T001Tank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92111 PO Address:
SCRIPPS ENERGY L L CProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:KEITH AGHANIAFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:Not reportedInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:Not reportedInspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

Not reportedMailing Address:
Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK28Business Code:InactiveInactive Indicator:

139004Facility ID:
HMMD:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
12033 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 549-8100Telephone:
     ROY MEDINA-GENERAL MGRContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     5.62Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000222402Gepaid:

SCRIPPS ENERGY LLC  (Continued) S104757144

TC01635159.1r.63  Page 63-44 of 99



MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 DI90Item Number:
 68476-34-6Case Number:

DIESEL FUEL UNDERGROUND TANK 139004 T003Chemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                09/14/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
92021 
CA
El CajonTO Address:

858-621-6337Facility Phone :TWINS MH MANAGEMENT INCTank Owner:
92111 PO Address:
SCRIPPS ENERGY L L CProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:HY SAOFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:CDIAZInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:09/14/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92021 
CA
EL CAJONMailing Address:

ATTN: HY SOA2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK28Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

204063Facility ID:

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                Not reportedQuantity String:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
Not reportedStorage Method:Not reportedTreatment Method:
 Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
Not reportedAnnual Quantity:Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
Not reportedWaste Name:Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedWaste Item #:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:12000Capacity (Gal):
NT2222Tank ID Number:T003Tank Number:

SCRIPPS ENERGY LLC  (Continued) S104757144
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                SPILL CONT NOT DRY & IN GOOD CONDITIViolation Description:
 6HV3255Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:09/14/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                200Quantity String:
200Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAULHaz Waste Hauler:GASOLINE FUEL FILTERSWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:888 FILTERS/METAL RETreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
200Annual Quantity:200Qnty at Inspection:
ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHEWaste Name:352Waste Code:
352Waste Item #:09/14/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

DIESELTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:12000Capacity (Gal):
NT2222Tank ID Number:T003Tank Number:

PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
NT2222Tank ID Number:T002Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:25000Capacity (Gal):
NT2222Tank ID Number:T001Tank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 RE92Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 139004 T001Chemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 PR91Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

PREMIUM UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 139004 T002Chemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:

SCRIPPS ENERGY LLC  (Continued) S104757144
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 Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
Not reportedAnnual Quantity:Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
Not reportedWaste Name:Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedWaste Item #:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

DIESELTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:12000Capacity (Gal):
NT2222Tank ID Number:T003Tank Number:

PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
NT2222Tank ID Number:T002Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:25000Capacity (Gal):
NT2222Tank ID Number:T001Tank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
92111 
CA
San DiegoTO Address:

858-621-6337Facility Phone :KA MANAGEMENT, INCTank Owner:
92111 PO Address:
SCRIPPS ENERGY L L CProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:Not reportedFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:ASEIGELInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:08/27/03Inspection Date:
CAL000183658EPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92111 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

ATTN: KAYVON K. AGAHNIA2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK28Business Code:InactiveInactive Indicator:

200489Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12033 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDKA MANAGEMENT INC DBA SCRIPPS S106070617
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATSViolation Description:
 6HV1001Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/27/03Inspection Date:

                                UPFP NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTEViolation Description:
 6HV0131Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/27/03Inspection Date:

                                UPF PERMIT CURRENT AND AT FACILITY?Violation Description:
 6HV3101Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:08/27/03Inspection Date:

                                SENSORS NOT PLACED AT LOW POINT/ADEQUViolation Description:
 6HV3258Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:05/08/02Inspection Date:

                                SENSORS NOT PLACED AT LOW POINT/ADEQUViolation Description:
 6HV3258Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:05/08/02Inspection Date:

                                SENSORS NOT PLACED AT LOW POINT/ADEQUViolation Description:
 6HV3258Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:05/08/02Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                Not reportedQuantity String:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
Not reportedStorage Method:Not reportedTreatment Method:

KA MANAGEMENT INC DBA SCRIPPS  (Continued) S106070617

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLAND DRIVE 110021004152

66 FINDSUSA GASOLINE CORP FACILITY NO 0851 1008229210
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No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

805-214-9200
CHUCK MILLERContact:

CAR000161182EPA ID:
USA GASOLINE CORPORATIONOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLAND DRIVE CAR000161182

66 RCRA-SQGUSA GASOLINE CORP FACILITY NO 0851 1008194802

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                05/18/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-831-0707Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92122 PO Address:
S R MARKET PROPERTIESProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:VICKI MOOREFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:05/18/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

154762Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10549 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDSCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL CARE S106069288
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
10Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:ISOLYSERWaste Description:
PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
10Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:902Waste Code:
902Waste Item #:05/18/04Inspection Date:

                                5Quantity String:
10Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
4092 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE PHOTOFIXERWaste Description:
PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
10Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:541Waste Code:
541Waste Item #:05/18/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

SCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL CARE  (Continued) S106069288

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY 110021009987

66 FINDSEXXONMOBILE OIL CORP NO 17970 1008231341

10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     MOBIL OILContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.05Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000196456Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92173
10555 SCRIPPS POWAY    N/A

66 HAZNETEXXONMOBIL OIL CORP S104582346
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     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (310) 212-4668Telephone:
     KIM YEAGERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.00Tons:
     Not reportedTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000212233Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
TORRANCE, CA 78759
11044 RESEARCH BLVD SUITE B200Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (310) 212-4668Telephone:
     KIM YEAGERContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.20Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000212233Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
TORRANCE, CA 78759
11044 RESEARCH BLVD SUITE B200Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (310) 212-4668Telephone:
     KIM YEAGERContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.22Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000212233Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
TORRANCE, CA 78759
11044 RESEARCH BLVD SUITE B200Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (310) 212-4668Telephone:
     KIM YEAGERContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.22Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000212233Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S104582346
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12 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedCounty
TORRANCE, CA 78759
11044 RESEARCH BLVD SUITE B200Mailing Address:

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S104582346

No violations foundViolation Status:

345.00D01816931.60D001
__________________________________ Quantity (Lbs)WasteQuantity (Lbs)Waste

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2003
BIENNIAL REPORTS:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(800) 253-8054
JOHN HOOVERContact:

CAL000212233EPA ID:
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY CAL000212233

66 RCRA-LQGEXXONMOBILE OIL CORP NO 17970 1008194602

37000Local Agency:
STATERegion:
Not reportedTotal Tanks:
H37653Facility ID:

State UST:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

66 USTMOBIL U004021665

858-566-9629Facility Phone :MOBILTank Owner:
92008 PO Address:
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION <LF> SCRProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:MARK ARMSTRONGFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:CDIAZInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:03/01/04Inspection Date:
CAL000212233EPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

80228 
CO
LAKEWOODMailing Address:

ATTN: COMPLIANCE ANALYST2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK28Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

137653Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDEXXON MOBIL OIL CORP S106065350
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DIESELTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:8000Capacity (Gal):
NT2055 DIETank ID Number:T003Tank Number:

PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
NT2055 SUPTank ID Number:T002Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:20000Capacity (Gal):
NT2055 REGTank ID Number:T001Tank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 SU45Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

SUPER UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 137653 T002 SUPER UNLEADEDChemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 RE44Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 137653 T001 REGULAR UNLEADEDChemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 DI46Item Number:
 68476-34-6Case Number:

DIESEL UNDERGROUND TANK 137653 T003 DIESELChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                03/01/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
90509 
CA
TorranceTO Address:

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S106065350
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREEViolation Description:
 6HV3257Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/01/04Inspection Date:

                                2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREEViolation Description:
 6HV3257Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/01/04Inspection Date:

                                AUDIO AND VISUAL ALARM NOT WORKING PROPEViolation Description:
 6HV3252Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/01/04Inspection Date:

                                AUDIO AND VISUAL ALARM NOT WORKING PROPEViolation Description:
 6HV3252Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/01/04Inspection Date:

                                AUDIO AND VISUAL ALARM NOT WORKING PROPEViolation Description:
 6HV3252Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/01/04Inspection Date:

                                SPILL/OVERFILL PREVENTION NOT INSTALLEDViolation Description:
 6HX3029Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/06/02Inspection Date:

                                TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Description:
 6HV0401Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/06/02Inspection Date:

                                HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Description:
 6HV1002Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:09/14/99Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
5Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
3157 CA HAZARDOUS SVS. INHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE GASOLINE FILTERSWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:007 INCINERATIONTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
5Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHEWaste Name:352Waste Code:
352Waste Item #:03/01/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S106065350
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     San DiegoCounty
BOISE, ID 83726
PO BOX 20 DEPT 74100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (208) 395-4793Telephone:
     ERICA FRANSENContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.12Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000271107Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
BOISE, ID 83726
250 PARKCENTER BLVD PO BOX 20Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (801) 961-5780Telephone:
     AMERICAN DRUG STORES INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.025Tons:
     KernTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000161936Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
BOISE, ID 83726
250 PARKCENTER BLVD PO BOX 20Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (801) 961-5780Telephone:
     AMERICAN DRUG STORES INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0208Tons:
     KernTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000161936Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10575 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

66 HAZNETSAV-ON #9102 S103986920

83726 
ID
BOISEMailing Address:

ATTN: LICENSING DEPT2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK15Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

137215Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10575 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDSAV-ON DRUG STORE #9102 S106065197
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Description:
 6HV1002Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:02/06/98Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                30Quantity String:
60Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE SIOVER RECOVERY UNIWaste Description:
PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:103 TREATED,THEN SEWTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
60Annual Quantity:30Qnty at Inspection:
PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:541Waste Code:
541Waste Item #:10/12/00Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-547-3956Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
83726 PO Address:
AMERICAN DRUG STORES INC (STORProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:MARK HANDYFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:LEGACYInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:10/12/00Inspection Date:
CAL000161936EPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

SAV-ON DRUG STORE #9102  (Continued) S106065197
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     San DiegoCounty
PHOENIX, AZ 85038 - 9096
M/S 6516 PO BOX 29096Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (626) 821-5608Telephone:
     THE VONS COMPANIES INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.025Tons:
     KernTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000194046Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
PHOENIX, AZ 85038 - 9096
M/S 6516 PO BOX 29096Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (626) 821-5608Telephone:
     THE VONS COMPANIES INCContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .0300Tons:
     KernTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000194046Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10675 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

66 HAZNETVONS STORE #107 S103994697

                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-693-0638Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92008 PO Address:
SCRIPPS RANCH MARKETPLACE L PProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:LARRY EASTERFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:05/06/04Inspection Date:
CAL000194046EPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

85038 
AZ
PHOENIXMailing Address:

C/O SAFEWAY, INC.M/S 65162nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK38Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

139171Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10675 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDTHE VONS COMPANIES, INC. S106065864
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

Not reportedOccurrences:02/10/00Inspection Date:

                                HAZMAT HANDLER W/O HEALTH PERMITViolation Description:
 6HX2001Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:02/10/00Inspection Date:

                                CONT PLAN NOT PREPARED/ONSITEViolation Description:
 6HV0406Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:02/10/00Inspection Date:

                                NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTEViolation Description:
 6HX0108Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:02/10/00Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                20Quantity String:
80Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:QUALEX TAKES SILVERWaste Description:
PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:103 TREATED,THEN SEWTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
80Annual Quantity:20Qnty at Inspection:
PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:541Waste Code:
541Waste Item #:05/06/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 HE69Item Number:
 7440-59-7Case Number:

HELIUM GAS 99%, HE         COMPRESSED GASChemical Name:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 CA70Item Number:
 124-38-9Case Number:

CARBON DIOXIDE 99%, C02       COMPRESSED GASChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                11/06/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:

THE VONS COMPANIES, INC.  (Continued) S106065864
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Description:
 6HV1002Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:

THE VONS COMPANIES, INC.  (Continued) S106065864

9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:HAULER: ACADEMY CORPWaste Description:
PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:103 TREATED,THEN SEWTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
80Annual Quantity:40Qnty at Inspection:
METAL SLUDGEWaste Name:171Waste Code:
171Waste Item #:01/18/05Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-693-0638Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92008 PO Address:
SCRIPPS RANCH MARKETPLACE L PProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:Not reportedFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:6HR006Inspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:01/18/05Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

90051 
CA
LOS ANGELESMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK15Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

202274Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10675 SCRIPPS POWAY PY    N/A

66 San Diego Co. HMMDVONS #2107 S106072209
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                40Quantity String:
80Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:

VONS #2107  (Continued) S106072209

                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedWhat Happened :
                         Not reportedContainment :
                         Fire Dept.Cleanup By :
                         Not reportedSpill Site :
                         Not reportedWaterway :
                         NoWaterway Involved :
                         Not reportedFacility Telephone Number :
                         Not reportedComments :
                         Not reportedReport Date :
                         Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID :
                         Not reportedCompany Name :
                         Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Id Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle State :
                         Not reportedVehicle License Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Make/year :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 6 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 5 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 4 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 3 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 2 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 1 :
                         Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved? :
                         Not reportedProperty Management :
                         Not reportedEstimated Temperature :
                         Not reportedSurrounding Area :
                         Not reportedTime Notified :
                         02-4820OES Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Id Number :
                         Not reportedTime Completed :

Not reportedDate Completed:
                         Not reportedIncident Date:
                         Not reportedProperty Use:
                         Not reportedExtent of Release:
                         02-4820OES Control Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  
SCRIPTS PO-WAY    N/A

66 CHMIRS S105885815
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                         Not reportedAmount : 
                         9/5/200210:18:22 PMOES notification : 
                         Not reportedOES time : 
                         Not reportedOES date : 
                         San Diego County Health Services Dept.Admin Agency :
                         9/5/200212:00:00 AMIncident date : 
                         Substance was released due to overfillingDescription :
                         0Unknown : 
                         0Tons : 
                         0Sheen : 
                         0Quarts : 
                         0Pints : 
                         0Ounces : 
                         0Liters : 
                         0Pounds : 
                         0Grams : 
                         3-4Gallons : 
                         0CUFT : 
                         0Cups : 
                         0BBLS : 
                         Veeder RootAgency :
                         2002Year : 
                         Not reportedDate/Time :
                         0Num Of Fatalities :
                         0Num Of Injuries :
                         0Evacuations :
                         Service StationSite Type : 
                         YesContained : 
                         Not reportedE Date : 
                          Quantity Released :
                         DieselSubstance :
                         Not reportedOther :

  (Continued) S105885815

                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-695-9996Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92008 PO Address:
SCRIPPS RANCH MARKETPLACE L PProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:SCOTT CARHART DVMFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:MEHRHARTInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:02/11/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:InactiveInactive Indicator:

154216Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10755 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

68 San Diego Co. HMMDSCRIPPS PARKWAY VETERINARY HOS S106068916
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                Not reportedQuantity String:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
Not reportedStorage Method:Not reportedTreatment Method:
 Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
Not reportedAnnual Quantity:Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
Not reportedWaste Name:Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedWaste Item #:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:

SCRIPPS PARKWAY VETERINARY HOS  (Continued) S106068916

Not reportedTO Address:
858-547-0070Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:

92008 PO Address:
SCRIPPS RANCH MARKETPLACE L PProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:GREGORY FRIEDMAN DMDFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:07/21/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

154199Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10755 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

68 San Diego Co. HMMDGREGORY FRIEDMAN DMD S106068904
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
24Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE SHARPS, ISOLYSERWaste Description:
PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
24Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:902Waste Code:
902Waste Item #:07/21/04Inspection Date:

                                30Quantity String:
12Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE FIXER SOLUTIONWaste Description:
PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 GALMeasurement Unit:
12Annual Quantity:30Qnty at Inspection:
PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:541Waste Code:
541Waste Item #:07/21/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                07/21/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:

GREGORY FRIEDMAN DMD  (Continued) S106068904
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Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 RE21Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 202181 T001Chemical Name:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 PR22Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

PREMIUM UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 202181 T002Chemical Name:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 DI23Item Number:
 68476-34-6Case Number:

DIESEL UNDERGROUND TANK 202181 T002Chemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                06/25/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
91301 
CA
Agoura HillsTO Address:

858-693-1081Facility Phone :PALISADES GAS & WASH, INCTank Owner:
91301 PO Address:
PALISADES GAS&WASH INCProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:Not reportedFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:JFERNAN1Inspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:06/25/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92131 
CA
SAN DIEGOMailing Address:

USA PETROLEUM #8512nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK28Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

202181Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLANDS DR    N/A

69 San Diego Co. HMMDUSA PETROLEUM #851 S106072124
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                Not reportedQuantity String:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
Not reportedStorage Method:Not reportedTreatment Method:
 Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
Not reportedAnnual Quantity:Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
Not reportedWaste Name:Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedWaste Item #:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

DIESELTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:10000Capacity (Gal):
NT2338 (POTank ID Number:T003Tank Number:

PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:15000Capacity (Gal):
NT2338 (POTank ID Number:T002Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:15000Capacity (Gal):
NT2338 (POTank ID Number:T001Tank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

USA PETROLEUM #851  (Continued) S106072124

     San DiegoCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123
8807 COMPLEX DRMailing Address:
     BOB BARGER/MECHMailing Name:
     (858) 715-8484Telephone:
     BOB BARGER/MECH/X23Contact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.4Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     CAC002561186Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92123
10184 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

69 HAZNETA T SYSTEMS INC S107139741
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                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                Not reportedQuantity String:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
Not reportedStorage Method:Not reportedTreatment Method:
 Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
Not reportedAnnual Quantity:Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
Not reportedWaste Name:Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedWaste Item #:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:600Capacity (Gal):
NT2208Tank ID Number:T001Tank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
00000 PO Address:
CITY OF SAN DIEGOProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:Not reportedFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:Not reportedInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:Not reportedInspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
San DiegoFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

Not reportedMailing Address:
Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK20Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

138814Facility ID:
HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10907 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

71 San Diego Co. HMMDPACIFIC BELL S106065732
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

PACIFIC BELL  (Continued) S106065732

NATIONAL CENTER FOR EDUCATION STATISTICS
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92145
10380 SPRING CANYON ROAD 110021967344

72 FINDSSCRIPPS (ELLEN BROWNING) ELEMENTARY 1008301396

               CALSTARS CODEOther ID Desc:
               404263-11ID Value:
               CSTARIdentifying Code:
                                                       36State Senate Distt Code :
                                                       75State Assembly Distt Code :
                                                       Not reportedEntity Lat/long Coordinates Refer To :
                                                       Not reportedLat/long Method :
                                                       Not reportedDirection Long :
                                                       Not reportedDirection Lat :
                                                       0˚ 0´ 0˝ / 0˚ 0´ 0˝Lat/Long  :
                                                       0# Of Sources Contributing To Contamination :
                                                       Not reportedGW Contamination Suspected :
                                                       Not reportedDate Hazard Ranked :
                                                       Not reportedListed In Haz Wst & Substncs Sites List (CORTESE):
                                                       Not reportedSite Access Controlled :
                                                       Not reportedRWQCB Definition :
                                                       Not reportedRegional Water Quality Control Board :
                                                       SCHOOL EVALUATIONSMBR Branch :
                                                       SESite Mitigatn & Brnflds Reuse Prog (SMBR) Code :
               EDUCATIONAL SERVICESSic Code Definition :
               82Sic Code :
               Not reportedSupervisor :
               RMORRISStaff Member :
               Not reportedSource Of Funding Code :
               Not reportedTier :
               Not reportedNational Priorities List :
               SCHOOL SITE PROPERTYSite Type :
               SCHOLSite Type Code :
               DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROLLead Agency :
               DTSCLead Agency Code :
               NO ACTION - FOR CALMORTGAGE ONLYCurrent Status :
               NACurrent Status Code :
               08272003Current Status Date :
               ELLEN BROWNING SCRIPPS ELEMENTARYSite Name Under :
               37County Code :
               CYPRESSRegion Code Definition :
               4Dtsc Region Code :
               37820019Facility ID

SCH:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10380 SPRING CANYON ROAD    N/A

72 SCHELLEN BROWNING SCRIPPS ELEMENTARY S106044349
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               a "No Action" determination for this Site. 
               DTSC reviewed a Phase I Environmental Assessment and has madeComments :
               08272003Comments Date :
               Not reportedSpecial Program :
               Not reportedSpecial Program Code:
                                                         Actvty Deltd Via Commitmnt/Completns Screen :
                                                       0Cubic Yards Of Solids Treated Upon Completion :
                                                       0Gallons Of Liquid Removed Upon Completion :
                                                       0Cubic Yards Of Solids Removed At Completion :
                                                       NO ACTION - FOR CALMORTGAGE ONLYStatus Code Definition :
                                                       NASite Status When Activity Commitment Made :
                                                       Not reportedEst. Size Of An Activity Code :
                                                       0Est # Of Person-years To Complete :
                                                       08272003Date Activity Completed :
                                                       Not reportedRevised Due Date :
                                                       Not reportedDt Activity Due For Completion :
                                                       Not reportedAWP Activity Id :
                                                       PHASE 1 - CALMORTGAGE AND SCHOOL SITE PROPERTIESActivity Code Def:
                                                       PHSE1DTSC Site Activity Code :
                                                       1AWP Activities Code :
                                                       37820019Facility Id :
               will be used to meet state requirement for the school site.
               site has historically been vacant land.  A portion of the park
               corner of Scripps Poway Parkway and Spring Canyon Road.  The
               This 17-acre site consists of the Spring Canyon Park near theBackground Info :
               SAN DIEGO, CA 92131 
               10380 SPRING CANYON ROADAddress(es) :
               SAN DIEGO, CA 92131 
               SCRIPPS POWAY PARKWAY/SPRINGS CANYON RD.Address(es) :
               ELLEN BROWNING SCRIPPS ELEMENTARYAlternate Name(s):
               SAN DIEGO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTAlternate Name(s):
               CALSTARS CODEOther ID Desc:
               404473-11ID Value:
               CSTARIdentifying Code:

ELLEN BROWNING SCRIPPS ELEMENTARY  (Continued) S106044349

     San DiegoCounty
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
1340 INDUSTRIAL AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (760) 489-9755Telephone:
     SHARON FISHERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.2293Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     CAC002202337Gepaid:

HAZNET:

POWAY, CA  92064
SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY  /  POMERADO    N/A

73 HAZNETE & D PAINTING S104571035
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ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
1340 INDUSTRIAL AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (760) 489-9755Telephone:
     SHARON FISHER\\ OWNERContact:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Latex wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.20Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAC002202337Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
1340 INDUSTRIAL AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (760) 489-9755Telephone:
     SHARON FISHER\\ OWNERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.80Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAC002202337Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
1340 INDUSTRIAL AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (760) 489-9755Telephone:
     SHARON FISHER\\ OWNERContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     Not reportedTons:
     99Tsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAC002202337Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
1340 INDUSTRIAL AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (760) 489-9755Telephone:
     SHARON FISHERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.4586Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     CAC002174025Gepaid:

E & D PAINTING  (Continued) S104571035
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1 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedCounty

E & D PAINTING  (Continued) S104571035

POWAY, CA 92064
12265 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY UNIT B102Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 689-9262Telephone:
     AIDA BARRADAS-OWNERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.09Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000220476Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
POWAY, CA 92064
12265 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY UNIT B102Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 689-9262Telephone:
     AIDA BARRADAS-OWNERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.19Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000220476Gepaid:

HAZNET:

          Not reportedNAICS Description :
          Not reportedSIC Description :
          03/14/2001Create Date :
          4Region Code :
          8586899262Contact Telephone :
          POWAY, CA 92064
          12265 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY UNIT B102Mailing Address:
          AIDA BARRADAS-OWNERContact Name :
          0000000000Owner Telephone :
          POWAY, CA 92064
          12265 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY UNIT B102Mailing Address:
          AIDA BARRADASOwner Name :
          POWAY, CA 92064
          12265 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY UNIT B102Mailing Address:
          Not reportedMail Name :
          YesFacility Active :
          Not reportedNAICS Code :
          Not reportedFacility Address 2 :
          CAL000220476EPA Id:
          Not reportedInactive Date:

CA Cleaners:

POWAY, CA  92064
CLEANERS12265 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY UNIT B102    N/A

74 HAZNETTRIDENT CLEANERS S105266520

TC01635159.1r.63  Page 63-70 of 99

http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6OeA6dMwOuvFe4AiAMLv3kLPdPzFMucaw1bYADjHuKgfvl76Fzfe4SEk4OKvAIGjiDqh3DdgM69cLqjwv.V.6fBukhF1LdcLPLdbAzuPPenIzG9CF1hV8BH8ut1ccIQHaYG67A5Y1.CZb7K8YtcE7FpCDyfUjqPDHOXJ6ItWOw0ceF3cAY4G3s7udZNOMEUlwDPO9rM3u8WTvJKZFUVA3GPU4pwqArBBiIKy6LHaMCQaLPDhvVEs5NhxkHp4Lb1FPXqh7ZiXPlEBz18KFy0R3d7wuHADcFZnaRib9CB61lWtbRZYYRku6WSMOllBeK3fAJUz4sdwdTiFMYlLwoKL76S7uNadvaFQFzvb376J4EdiAjGYiPC94QmgMGaqLXcEvRx09uNdkEdnL0Q0PrDP60d9Pa0XzqwYFxYe8q7.uBdCcm3va9S84Cdj1ZCUbLMCYWuT8kTgDS6ojoXgHMzRCIk6Kz7NgfR6frJP2yQPlesw7P0E6a0h4v5OzZCFfD68emERu7rlS3aWEoqIk1852aEoOLggK9MkvdQx98LPIeMCGe46jOlZ6INUDsk9qkrmhKzb6pTqOz93eHwsABHu47YedZPcMjvHwoMV3RzRutjrv403F4qQVa1b4msBAzwLi0ge4TfbMsMOL8ofvAtv3aetksr4LtmIP3DL7jCEPeN.zUdLFWOO8osFuupFcFWLa9YTAqRD1TVebgV5Y.BF4tbUDp8ej5rAHgRP3sDhKUuWgrehfaVl6g5MlDlI7S9v6zOc8eP6zsvOf8ZRe.MT3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6OeA6dMwOuvFe4AiAMLv3kLPdPzFMucaw1bYADjHuKgfvl76Fzfe4SEk4OKvAIGjiDqh3DdgM69cLqjwv.V.6fBukhF1LdcLPLdbAzuPPenIzG9CF1hV8BH8ut1ccIQHaYG67A5Y1.CZb7K8YtcE7FpCDyfUjqPDHOXJ6ItWOw0ceF3cAY4G3s7udZNOMEUlwDPO9rM3u8WTvJKZFUVA3GPU4pwqArBBiIKy6LHaMCQaLPDhvVEs5NhxkHp4Lb1FPXqh7ZiXPlEBz18KFy0R3d7wuHADcFZnaRib9CB61lWtbRZYYRku6WSMOllBeK3fAJUz4sdwdTiFMYlLwoKL76S7uNadvaFQFzvb376J4EdiAjGYiPC94QmgMGaqLXcEvRx09uNdkEdnL0Q0PrDP60d9Pa0XzqwYFxYe8q7.uBdCcm3va9S84Cdj1ZCUbLMCYWuT8kTgDS6ojoXgHMzRCIk6Kz7NgfR6frJP2yQPlesw7P0E6a0h4v5OzZCFfD68emERu7rlS3aWEoqIk1852aEoOLggK9MkvdQx98LPIeMCGe46jOlZ6INUDsk9qkrmhKzb6pTqOz93eHwsABHu47YedZPcMjvHwoMV3RzRutjrv403F4qQVa1b4msBAzwLi0ge4TfbMsMOL8ofvAtv3aetksr4LtmIP3DL7jCEPeN.zUdLFWOO8osFuupFcFWLa9YTAqRD1TVebgV5Y.BF4tbUDp8ej5rAHgRP3sDhKUuWgrehfaVl6g5MlDlI7S9v6zOc8eP6zsvOf8ZRe.MT3


MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

     Not reportedCounty
POWAY, CA 92064
12265 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY UNIT B102Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 689-9262Telephone:
     AIDA BARRADAS-OWNERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.19Tons:
     OrangeTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000220476Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
POWAY, CA 92064
12265 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY UNIT B102Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (858) 689-9262Telephone:
     AIDA BARRADAS-OWNERContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.19Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     CAL000220476Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty

TRIDENT CLEANERS  (Continued) S105266520

                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             5541SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             98146Facility ID :
                                             2001Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             5541SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             98146Facility ID :
                                             2000Year :

EMISSIONS :

POWAY, CA  92064
12295 SCRIPPS POWAY PY    N/A

75 EMICHEVRON  SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY S106828452
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                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             5541SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             98146Facility ID :
                                             2003Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             5541SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             98146Facility ID :
                                             2002Year :

                                                       0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :

CHEVRON  SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY  (Continued) S106828452
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NATIONAL EMISSIONS INVENTORY
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

POWAY, CA  92064
12295 SCRIPPS POWAY PY 110021274574

75 FINDSCHEVRON / SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY 1008240122

                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 RE84Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 138355 T001Chemical Name:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 PR85Item Number:
 8006-61-9Case Number:

PREMIUM UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 138355 T002 SUPER UNLEADEDChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                04/13/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
94583 
CA
San RamonTO Address:

858-621-6324Facility Phone :CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANYTank Owner:
92705 PO Address:
CHEVRON USA LLC <LF> WOEBKEN FProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:CYNTHIA CASTROFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:ASEIGELInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:04/13/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
PowayFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

94583 
CA
SAN RAMON,Mailing Address:

ATTN: PERMIT DESK2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK28Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

138355Facility ID:
HMMD:

POWAY, CA  92064
12295 SCRIPPS POWAY PY    N/A

75 San Diego Co. HMMDCHEVRON S106466681
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Description:
 6HV0401Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/13/03Inspection Date:

                                2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)Violation Description:
 6HV3112Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/13/03Inspection Date:

                                SENSORS NOT PLACED AT LOW POINT/ADEQUViolation Description:
 6HV3258Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/13/03Inspection Date:

                                2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREEViolation Description:
 6HV3257Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:03/13/03Inspection Date:

                                UST RECORDS NOT MAINTAINED ONSITEViolation Description:
 6HX3001Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:11/20/01Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                10Quantity String:
10Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:WASTE FUEL FILTERSWaste Description:
CARBOYStorage Method:999 UNKNOWNTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
10Annual Quantity:10Qnty at Inspection:
ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHEWaste Name:352Waste Code:
352Waste Item #:04/13/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:15000Capacity (Gal):
NT2189Tank ID Number:T002Tank Number:

REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:20000Capacity (Gal):
NT2189Tank ID Number:T001Tank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:

CHEVRON  (Continued) S106466681

TC01635159.1r.63  Page 63-74 of 99

http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6OeA6dMwOuvFe4AiAMLv3kLPdPzFMucaw1bYADjHuKgfvl76Fzfe4SEk4OKvAIGjiDqh3DdgM69cLqjwv.V.6fBukhF1LdcLPLdbAzuPPenIzG9CF1hV8BH8ut1ccIQHaYG67A5Y1.CZb7K8YtcE7FpCDyfUjqPDHOXJ6ItWOw0ceF3cAY4G3s7udZNOMEUlwDPO9rM3u8WTvJKZFUVA3GPU4pwqArBBiIKy6LHaMCQaLPDhvVEs5NhxkHp4Lb1FPXqh7ZiXPlEBz18KFy0R3d7wuHADcFZnaRib9CB61lWtbRZYYRku6WSMOllBeK3fAJUz4sdwdTiFMYlLwoKL76S7uNadvaFQFzvb376J4EdiAjGYiPC94QmgMGaqLXcEvRx09uNdkEdnL0Q0PrDP60d9Pa0XzqwYFxYe8q7.uBdCcm3va9S84Cdj1ZCUbLMCYWuT8kTgDS6ojoXgHMzRCIk6Kz7NgfR6frJP2yQPlesw7P0E6a0h4v5OzZCFfD68emERu7rlS3aWEoqIk1852aEoOLggK9MkvdQx98LPIeMCGe46jOlZ6INUDsk9qkrmhKzb6pTqOz93eHwsABHu47YedZPcMjvHwoMV3RzRutjrv403F4qQVa1b4msBAzwLi0ge4TfbMsMOL8ofvAtv3aetksr4LtmIP3DL9jCEPeN.zUdLFWOO7osFuupFcFWLa9YT9qRD1TVebgV5Y.BF9tbUDp8ej5rAHgRP9sDhKUuWgrehfaVlBg5MlDlI7S9v6zOc4eP6zsvOf8ZRe.MT3
http://www.edrnet.com/scripts/acctsvc/sr.asp?ID=6OeA6dMwOuvFe4AiAMLv3kLPdPzFMucaw1bYADjHuKgfvl76Fzfe4SEk4OKvAIGjiDqh3DdgM69cLqjwv.V.6fBukhF1LdcLPLdbAzuPPenIzG9CF1hV8BH8ut1ccIQHaYG67A5Y1.CZb7K8YtcE7FpCDyfUjqPDHOXJ6ItWOw0ceF3cAY4G3s7udZNOMEUlwDPO9rM3u8WTvJKZFUVA3GPU4pwqArBBiIKy6LHaMCQaLPDhvVEs5NhxkHp4Lb1FPXqh7ZiXPlEBz18KFy0R3d7wuHADcFZnaRib9CB61lWtbRZYYRku6WSMOllBeK3fAJUz4sdwdTiFMYlLwoKL76S7uNadvaFQFzvb376J4EdiAjGYiPC94QmgMGaqLXcEvRx09uNdkEdnL0Q0PrDP60d9Pa0XzqwYFxYe8q7.uBdCcm3va9S84Cdj1ZCUbLMCYWuT8kTgDS6ojoXgHMzRCIk6Kz7NgfR6frJP2yQPlesw7P0E6a0h4v5OzZCFfD68emERu7rlS3aWEoqIk1852aEoOLggK9MkvdQx98LPIeMCGe46jOlZ6INUDsk9qkrmhKzb6pTqOz93eHwsABHu47YedZPcMjvHwoMV3RzRutjrv403F4qQVa1b4msBAzwLi0ge4TfbMsMOL8ofvAtv3aetksr4LtmIP3DL9jCEPeN.zUdLFWOO7osFuupFcFWLa9YT9qRD1TVebgV5Y.BF9tbUDp8ej5rAHgRP9sDhKUuWgrehfaVlBg5MlDlI7S9v6zOc4eP6zsvOf8ZRe.MT3
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     San DiegoCounty
San Ramon, CA 94583
PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (925) 842-5931Telephone:
     Kathy NorrisContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.01Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     CAR000125419Gepaid:

HAZNET:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT INFORMATION SYSTEM
HAZARDOUS WASTE TRACKING SYSTEM-DATAMART

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(925) 842-5931
KATHY NORRISContact:

CAR000125419EPA ID:
(925) 842-5931
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COOwner:

RCRAInfo:

HAZNETPOWAY, CA  92064
FINDS12295 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY CAR000125419

75 RCRA-SQGCHEVRON STATION NO 207541 1006805278

     Not reportedCounty
SAN RAMON, CA 94583
PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (925) 842-5931Telephone:
     KATHY NORRIS -COMPLIANCE MAContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.12Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAL000202742Gepaid:

HAZNET:

POWAY, CA  92604
12295 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

75 HAZNETCHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY #207541 S105724055

TC01635159.1r.63  Page 63-75 of 99



MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

37000Local Agency:
STATERegion:
Not reportedTotal Tanks:
H38355Facility ID:

State UST:

POWAY, CA  92064
12295 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

75 USTCHEVRON U003790014

PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
60Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:902Waste Code:
902Waste Item #:03/18/03Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                03/18/06Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-536-8338Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92112 PO Address:
POMERADO LEASING NO 1 L PProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:SHIELEY NICKELSONFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:03/18/03Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
Not reportedFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92064 
CA
POWAYMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

154663Facility ID:
HMMD:

POWAY, CA  92064
12285 SCRIPPS POWAY PY    N/A

75 San Diego Co. HMMDMARK W. COLLINS, DDS S106069216
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                MWMP NOT SUBMITTED TO HMDViolation Description:
 6HV4301Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:05/10/00Inspection Date:

                                NO ENV. PERMIT FOR MEDWASTEViolation Description:
 6HX4101Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:05/10/00Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
60Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:ISOLYSERWaste Description:

MARK W. COLLINS, DDS  (Continued) S106069216

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-536-8111Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92112 PO Address:
POMERADO LEASING NO 1 L PProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:ROXANNE BALINSKIFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:EPAREDESInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:05/27/03Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
Not reportedFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92064 
CA
POWAYMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:InactiveInactive Indicator:

154574Facility ID:
HMMD:

POWAY, CA  92064
12285 SCRIPPS POWAY PY    N/A

75 San Diego Co. HMMDSTEPHEN E LOCKWOOD DMD S106069154
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                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:
 Not reportedItem Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

Not reportedChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                04/16/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-536-8111Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
92112 PO Address:
POMERADO LEASING NO 1 L PProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:RANI SHINAFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:MNYAGAInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:04/16/04Inspection Date:
Not reportedEPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
Not reportedFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92064 
CA
POWAYMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK10Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

203388Facility ID:

additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                Not reportedQuantity String:
Not reportedAnnual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
Not reportedStorage Method:Not reportedTreatment Method:
 Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
Not reportedAnnual Quantity:Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
Not reportedWaste Name:Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedWaste Item #:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

STEPHEN E LOCKWOOD DMD  (Continued) S106069154
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                Violation Description:
 Not reportedType of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:Not reportedInspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                5Quantity String:
50Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:Not reportedWaste Description:
PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:105 DISINFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
50Annual Quantity:5Qnty at Inspection:
INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:902Waste Code:
902Waste Item #:04/16/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:

STEPHEN E LOCKWOOD DMD  (Continued) S106069154

 PE80Item Number:
 Not reportedCase Number:

PERCHLOROETHYLENE PERCHLOROETHYLENEChemical Name:
  HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                10/20/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
05/10/05Last Update:
Not reportedTO Address:

858-689-9262Facility Phone :Not reportedTank Owner:
94619 PO Address:
S F PARTNERSProperty Owner:

Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:AIDA BARRADASFacility Contact:
Not reportedGas Station:MNYAGAInspector Name:
Not reportedReinspection Date:04/20/04Inspection Date:
CAL000220476EPA ID:170.4Census Tract #:
PowayFire Dept District:Not reportedCorporate Code:

92064 
CA
POWAYMailing Address:

Not reported2nd Name:Not reportedOwner:
Not reportedPermit Expiration:Not reportedSIC:
6HK53Business Code:ActiveInactive Indicator:

203393Facility ID:
HMMD:

POWAY, CA  92064
12265 SCRIPPS POWAY PY    N/A

75 San Diego Co. HMMDTRIDENT CLEANERS S106466904
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additional CA HMMD detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Description:
 6HV1002Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:04/20/04Inspection Date:

                                TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Description:
 6HV0401Type of Violation:
 Not reportedWaste Code:
Not reportedOccurrences:04/20/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD VIOLATIONS:

                                50Quantity String:
200Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:FILTERS AND LINTWaste Description:
METAL DRUMStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
200Annual Quantity:50Qnty at Inspection:
ORGANIC SOLIDS WITHWaste Name:351Waste Code:
351Waste Item #:04/20/04Inspection Date:

                                50Quantity String:
250Annual Qty String:NoCarcinogen:
 NoCarcinogen:
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:SLUDGEWaste Description:
PROCESS EQUIPMENTStorage Method:001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
 LBSMeasurement Unit:
250Annual Quantity:50Qnty at Inspection:
STILL BOTTOMS W/HALOWaste Name:251Waste Code:
251Waste Item #:04/20/04Inspection Date:

  HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Not reportedTank Contents:Not reportedWaste or Product:
Not reportedTank Exempt:Not reportedCapacity (Gal):
Not reportedTank ID Number:Not reportedTank Number:

  HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                ACUTE1st Hazard Category:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:

Not reportedAnnual Qty String:   NoCarcinogen:
  Not reportedMeasurement Units:
  Not reportedStored at 1 Time:

TRIDENT CLEANERS  (Continued) S106466904

NATIONAL CENTER FOR EDUCATION STATISTICS
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
11840 SCRIPPS CREEK DR. 110022002269

76 FINDSDINGEMAN (ROBERT E.) ELEMENTARY 1008310694
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MAP FINDINGS

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteMap ID

FOCUS MAP 63

                         0BBLS : 
                         City of San Diego Waste WaterAgency :
                         2002Year : 
                         Not reportedDate/Time :
                         0Num Of Fatalities :
                         0Num Of Injuries :
                         0Evacuations :
                         ResidenceSite Type : 
                         YesContained : 
                         Not reportedE Date : 
                          Quantity Released :
                         SewageSubstance :
                         Not reportedOther :
                         Not reportedType :
                         Not reportedWhat Happened :
                         Not reportedContainment :
                         Reporting PartyCleanup By :
                         Not reportedSpill Site :
                         Storm DrainWaterway :
                         YesWaterway Involved :
                         Not reportedFacility Telephone Number :
                         Not reportedComments :
                         Not reportedReport Date :
                         Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID :
                         Not reportedCompany Name :
                         Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Id Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle State :
                         Not reportedVehicle License Number :
                         Not reportedVehicle Make/year :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries :
                         Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 6 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 5 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 4 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 3 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 2 :
                         Not reportedSpecial Studies 1 :
                         Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved? :
                         Not reportedProperty Management :
                         Not reportedEstimated Temperature :
                         Not reportedSurrounding Area :
                         Not reportedTime Notified :
                         02-1765OES Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Incident Number :
                         Not reportedAgency Id Number :
                         Not reportedTime Completed :

Not reportedDate Completed:
                         Not reportedIncident Date:
                         Not reportedProperty Use:
                         Not reportedExtent of Release:
                         02-1765OES Control Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92123
11802 CYPRESS CANYON    N/A

77 CHMIRS S105883529
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                         Not reportedAmount : 
                         3/31/200212:02:07 PMOES notification : 
                         Not reportedOES time : 
                         Not reportedOES date : 
                         San Diego County Health Services Dept.Admin Agency :
                         3/31/200212:00:00 AMIncident date : 
                         drain and doesn’t reach a waterway.
                         Substance went into storm drain, Substance dissipates in storm
                         Substance was released due blockage caused by rocks. Note:Description :
                         0Unknown : 
                         0Tons : 
                         0Sheen : 
                         0Quarts : 
                         0Pints : 
                         0Ounces : 
                         0Liters : 
                         0Pounds : 
                         0Grams : 
                         240Gallons : 
                         0CUFT : 
                         0Cups : 

  (Continued) S105883529

NATIONAL CENTER FOR EDUCATION STATISTICS
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site:

FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92105
11778 CYPRESS CANYON ROAD 110021980560

77 FINDSMARSHALL (THURGOOD) MIDDLE 1008304606

     San DiegoCounty
ESCONDIDO, CA 92029
1340 INDUSTRIAL AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (000) 000-0000Telephone:
     E & D PAINTINGContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     .1668Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     CAC001137512Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
11680 WILLS CREEK RD    N/A

78 HAZNETE & D PAINTING S103624526
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9Subregion:
Not reportedNPDES Number:
The facility is not a POTW.POTW:
No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.Reclamation:
waste ponds.
disposal, or dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as dairy
passive waste treatment and disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface
dischargers or thosewho must comply through best management practices, facilities with
Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as cooling waterComplexity:
no threat to water quality.
at a higher Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to represent
All nurds without a TTWQ will be considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded
relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared to a major or minor threat. Not:
Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order should cause aThreat to Water:
this category.
’Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G., inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in
quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD, Hardness, TRF, Chloride).
washwater) - Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat to water
Washwater Waste (Product washwater wastes: E.G., photo reuse wastewater, vegetable
hazardous wastes (E.G., inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.
because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD, Hardness, TRF, Chloride). ’Manageable’
Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat to water quality
Process Waste (Waste produced as part of the industrial/manufacturing process) -Waste Type:
PrivateAgency Type:
Discharge Requirements. 
Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is under WasteFacility Status:
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water pumping.
mining, gravel washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
servicing, producing, manufacturing or processing operation of whatever nature, including
Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or semisolid wastes from anyFacility Type:

0 Million Gal/DayBaseline Flow:0 Million Gal/DayDesign Flow:
(858) 547-3768Agency Phone:tony variscoAgency Contact:

SAN DIEGO 92163
PO BOX 3098Agency Address: 
VULCAN MATERIALSAgency Name:

3273SIC Code 2:1442SIC Code:
Not reportedFacility TelephoneENVIRONMENTAL MANAGERFacility Contact

San Diego  000000153Facility ID:
WDS:

POWAY, CA  92064
10975 BEELER CANYON RD    N/A

80 CA WDSPOWAY PLANT S105255758

PO BOX 2950Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (213) 258-2777Telephone:
     CALMAT COContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     3.7530Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAD073380610Gepaid:

HAZNET:

POWAY, CA  92064
10975 BEELER CANYON RD    N/A

80 HAZNETCALMAT CO/POWAY (PALOMAR) S103622415
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     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (213) 258-2777Telephone:
     CALMAT COContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.9551Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     CAD073380610Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90051 - 0950
PO BOX 2950Mailing Address:
     TERMINAL ANNEXMailing Name:
     (323) 258-2777Telephone:
     T WHITEHEAD-ENVIR. SPECIALISTContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.62Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     CAD073380610Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90051 - 0950
PO BOX 2950Mailing Address:
     TERMINAL ANNEXMailing Name:
     (323) 258-2777Telephone:
     T WHITEHEAD-ENVIR. SPECIALISTContact:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.15Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     CAD073380610Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90051 - 0950
PO BOX 2950Mailing Address:
     TERMINAL ANNEXMailing Name:
     (323) 258-2777Telephone:
     T WHITEHEAD-ENVIR. SPECIALISTContact:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.91Tons:
     San DiegoTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     CAD073380610Gepaid:

     San DiegoCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90051 - 0950

CALMAT CO/POWAY (PALOMAR)  (Continued) S103622415
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1 additional CA HAZNET record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     San DiegoCounty
LOS ANGELES, CA 90051 - 0950
PO BOX 2950Mailing Address:

CALMAT CO/POWAY (PALOMAR)  (Continued) S103622415

  1680Total Gallons:
  CALMAT CO.Owner:

AST:

POWAY, CA  92064
10975 BEELER CANYON RD.    N/A

80 ASTPOWAY SITE A100109559

          06-26-92Act Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          44-021965Board Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          3850Comp Number :
          AStatus :

SWEEPS:

               10975 BEELER CANYON RDFac Address 2: 
               CORTESERegion: 

CORTESE:

                                      Not reportedNPDES Number:
                                      Not reportedWaste Discharge Requirement Number:
                                      Not reportedCleanup and Abatement order Number:
                                      MUNBeneficial Use:
                                      Not reportedInterim Remedial Actions:

  Administratively opened on database, however no file physically existsFile Dispn:
8.72Gwater Depth:906.20Basin Number:
H03850-001Local Case:LOPPilot Program:
  2/21/96Enforce Date:
  SELEnforce Type:
3/19/98Closed Date:3/19/98Began Monitor:
Not reportedRemed Action:Not reportedRemed Plan:
Not reportedDesc Pollution:Not reportedPrelim Assess:
2/21/96Submit Workplan:2/21/96Confirm Date:
  Other ground water affectedCase Type:
  Case ClosedStatus:
  Local AgencyLead Agency:
UnknownCause:UnknownSource:
Close TankHow Stopped:02/12/1996Date Stopped:
Tank ClosureHow Found:02/12/1996Date Found:
0Qty Leaked:12034Substance:
  37000Local Agency:
02/12/1996Release Date:9UT3143Case Number:

LUST Region 9:

SWEEPS UST
EMIPOWAY, CA  92064

Cortese10975 BEELER CANYON RD    N/A
80 LUSTCAL MAT COMPANY S101669463
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          500Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          37-000-003850-000005Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          02-29-88Created Date :
          06-26-92Act Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          44-021965Board Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          3850Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          OTHERContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          37-000-003850-000004Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          02-29-88Created Date :
          06-26-92Act Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          44-021965Board Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          3850Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          OTHERContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          37-000-003850-000003Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          02-29-88Created Date :
          06-26-92Act Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          44-021965Board Of Equalization :
          9Number :
          3850Comp Number :
          AStatus :

          4Number Of Tanks :
          OTHERContent :
          PStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          37-000-003850-000002Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          ATank Status :
          02-29-88Created Date :

CAL MAT COMPANY  (Continued) S101669463
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                                                       1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             3Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             1429SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             2037Facility ID :
                                             1993Year :

                                                       25Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             53Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             1429SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             2037Facility ID :
                                             1990Year :

EMISSIONS :

          1Number Of Tanks :
          OTHERContent :
          PRODUCTStg :
          M.V. FUELTank Use :
          10000Capacity :
          Not reportedActv Date :
          37-000-003850-000001Swrcb Tank Id :
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id :
          Not reportedTank Status :
          Not reportedCreated Date :
          Not reportedAct Date :
          Not reportedRef Date :
          44-021965Board Of Equalization :
          Not reportedNumber :
          3850Comp Number :
          Not reportedStatus :

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks :
          Not reportedContent :
          WStg :
          PETROLEUMTank Use :

CAL MAT COMPANY  (Continued) S101669463
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                                                       1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smaller Tons/Yr :
                                             3Particulate Matter Tons/Yr :
                                             0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                             0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                             0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                             0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                             37County ID :
                                             37County Code :
                                             Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule :
                                             Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System :
                                             SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCDAir District Name :
                                             SDAir Basin :
                                             1429SIC Code :
                                             SDAir District Code :
                                             2037Facility ID :
                                             1995Year :

CAL MAT COMPANY  (Continued) S101669463

TRANSIT MIX CONCRETEOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(619) 484-1100Telephone:DON STEVENSContact Name:
 Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4" inchesTank Construction:DIESELType of Fuel:
1980Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
3Container Num:3Tank Num:
 PRODUCTTank Used for:
 POWAY, CA 92064
 10975 BEELER CANYON ROADOwner Address:
STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
PADRE TRANSIT MIX, INC.Owner Name:14927Facility ID:

TRANSIT MIX CONCRETEOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(619) 484-1100Telephone:DON STEVENSContact Name:
 Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4" inchesTank Construction:DIESELType of Fuel:
1980Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
2Container Num:2Tank Num:
 PRODUCTTank Used for:
 POWAY, CA 92064
 10975 BEELER CANYON ROADOwner Address:
STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
PADRE TRANSIT MIX, INC.Owner Name:14927Facility ID:

TRANSIT MIX CONCRETEOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(619) 484-1100Telephone:DON STEVENSContact Name:
 Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4" inchesTank Construction:DIESELType of Fuel:
1975Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
1Container Num:1Tank Num:
 PRODUCTTank Used for:
 POWAY, CA 92064
 10975 BEELER CANYON ROADOwner Address:
STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
PADRE TRANSIT MIX, INC.Owner Name:14927Facility ID:

UST HIST:

POWAY, CA  92064
10975 BEELER CANYON RD    N/A

80 HIST USTPADRE TRANSIT MIX, INC. 1000355156
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TRANSIT MIX CONCRETEOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(619) 484-1100Telephone:DON STEVENSContact Name:
 Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4" unknownTank Construction:WASTE OILType of Fuel:
1980Year Installed:00000500Tank Capacity:
5Container Num:5Tank Num:
 WASTETank Used for:
 POWAY, CA 92064
 10975 BEELER CANYON ROADOwner Address:
STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
PADRE TRANSIT MIX, INC.Owner Name:14927Facility ID:

TRANSIT MIX CONCRETEOther Type:OtherFacility Type:
(619) 484-1100Telephone:DON STEVENSContact Name:
 Stock InventorLeak Detection:
1/4" inchesTank Construction:DIESELType of Fuel:
1980Year Installed:00010000Tank Capacity:
4Container Num:4Tank Num:
 PRODUCTTank Used for:
 POWAY, CA 92064
 10975 BEELER CANYON ROADOwner Address:
STATERegion:5Total Tanks:
PADRE TRANSIT MIX, INC.Owner Name:14927Facility ID:

PADRE TRANSIT MIX, INC.  (Continued) 1000355156

                                                       0˚ 0´ 0˝ / 0˚ 0´ 0˝Lat/Long  :
                                                       0# Of Sources Contributing To Contamination :
                                                       Not reportedGW Contamination Suspected :
                                                       Not reportedDate Hazard Ranked :
                                                       Not reportedListed In Haz Wst & Substncs Sites List (CORTESE):
                                                       Not reportedSite Access Controlled :
                                                       Not reportedRWQCB Definition :
                                                       Not reportedRegional Water Quality Control Board :
                                                       SCHOOL EVALUATIONSMBR Branch :
                                                       SESite Mitigatn & Brnflds Reuse Prog (SMBR) Code :
               PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDSSic Code Definition :
               88Sic Code :
               Not reportedSupervisor :
               KSIGLOWIStaff Member :
               Not reportedSource Of Funding Code :
               Not reportedTier :
               Not reportedNational Priorities List :
               PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE PROPERTYSite Type :
               PSCHLSite Type Code :
               DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROLLead Agency :
               DTSCLead Agency Code :
               VOLUNTARY CLEANUP AGREEMENT TERMINATEDCurrent Status :
               VTERMCurrent Status Code :
               04162002Current Status Date :
               SCRIPPS RANCH MIDDLE SCHL/RENZULLI SITESite Name Under :
               37County Code :
               CYPRESSRegion Code Definition :
               4Dtsc Region Code :
               37880005Facility ID

SCH:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
11495 CYPRESS CANYON ROAD    N/A

81 SCHSCRIPPS RANCH MIDDLE SCHL/RENZULLI SITE S105628919
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               District. 
               to agreements between DTSC and the San Diego Unified School 
               activities (if needed) after the PEA would be conducted pursuant 
               DTSC and the pertinent school district.  Any subsequent cleanup 
               conducted under DTSC’s oversight pursuant to agreements between 
               Preliminary Endangerment Assessment is required.  The PEA will be 
               a Phase 1 Environmental Assessment and has determined that a 
               Education, DTSC’s Site Mitigation Program completed a review of 
               Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) and the California Department of 
               Phase 1 - Pursuant to an agreement between the Department ofComments :
               10222001Comments Date :
               Not reportedSpecial Program :
               Not reportedSpecial Program Code:
                                                       RMActvty Deltd Via Commitmnt/Completns Screen :
                                                       0Cubic Yards Of Solids Treated Upon Completion :
                                                       0Gallons Of Liquid Removed Upon Completion :
                                                       0Cubic Yards Of Solids Removed At Completion :
                                                       VOLUNTARY CLEANUP AGREEMENT TERMINATEDStatus Code Definition :
                                                       VTERMSite Status When Activity Commitment Made :
                                                       Not reportedEst. Size Of An Activity Code :
                                                       0Est # Of Person-years To Complete :
                                                       10222001Date Activity Completed :
                                                       Not reportedRevised Due Date :
                                                       Not reportedDt Activity Due For Completion :
                                                       PSCHLAWP Activity Id :
                                                       PHASE 1 - CALMORTGAGE AND SCHOOL SITE PROPERTIESActivity Code Def:
                                                       PHSE1DTSC Site Activity Code :
                                                       1AWP Activities Code :
                                                       37880005Facility Id :
               in the soil is a concern.
               Since the residence was built prior to 1978, the level of lead
               in the 1930’s, a stable and a large building used as a garage.
               central portion of the site has a large residential home built
               consisting of overgrown brush, trees and other vegetation.  The
               This is a 40-acre site of a steep to gently sloped hillsideBackground Info :
               SAN DIEGO, CA 92131 
               11495 CYPRESS CANYON ROADAddress(es) :
               SCRIPPS RANCH MIDDLE SCHL/RENZULLI SITEAlternate Name(s):
               CALSTARS CODEOther ID Desc:
               404283-11ID Value:
               CSTARIdentifying Code:
                                                       36State Senate Distt Code :
                                                       75State Assembly Distt Code :
                                                       Not reportedEntity Lat/long Coordinates Refer To :
                                                       Not reportedLat/long Method :
                                                       Not reportedDirection Long :
                                                       Not reportedDirection Lat :

SCRIPPS RANCH MIDDLE SCHL/RENZULLI SITE  (Continued) S105628919

POWAY, CA  92064
San Diego Co. HMMD11975 BEELER CANYON RD    N/A

82 HAZNETMARTIN MARIETTA TECHNOLOGIES S103625093
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PO BOX 80667Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (619) 542-3239Telephone:
     ELAINE BRIGGS ENV MGRContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.72Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAD982317489Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92138 - 0667
PO BOX 80667Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (619) 542-3239Telephone:
     ELAINE BRIGGS ENV MGRContact:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     1.39Tons:
     Los AngelesTsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAD982317489Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92138 - 0667
PO BOX 80667Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (619) 542-3239Telephone:
     ELAINE BRIGGS ENV MGRContact:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.06Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAD982317489Gepaid:

     Not reportedCounty
SAN DIEGO, CA 92138 - 0667
PO BOX 80667Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     (619) 542-3239Telephone:
     ELAINE BRIGGS ENV MGRContact:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedFacility Address 2:
     0.01Tons:
     99Tsd County:
     San DiegoGen County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     CAD982317489Gepaid:

HAZNET:

MARTIN MARIETTA TECHNOLOGIES  (Continued) S103625093
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